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Wilson, Diane 

From: 
S"'nt: 
To! 
s~,.~bject: 

lhanlis ('fff 

From: Vanleuven, Cliff 

Hmlson, llry;;u1 W. 
Monday, Mar<h 24, 201411'14 AM 
Van leuven, Cliff 
Rc:F'i/61 1 

Sent: Sunday, March 23, 2014 2:01PM 
To: Hltdson, Bryan W, 

Subject: ReL.~~b-iiC_I _ __, 

Got it <.l'ld the bee- I'm <~sking 111y EA to contrtct bim to arrange~ tirnt! for u:; to talk. 

Thank<:> Bry,.m- will advl1ow it W1~nt aftf~r I speak with hitn 

Cliff 

Cliff V~n l.euven 
Fed era I Security Director- Minnesota 
Minneapoli$ SL Paul, Bemidji, flr<,~inerd, Duluth, Hibbing, !nt'l Falls, Rochester, St Cloud, Thief River Falls 

Transportation Security Administration 
DcpMtmcnt of H ·m ··la1ld SC(Uiit·y 
Offke: 9.!'2·729 J(b 

Mobil~ (I!)(G) 

En1<lil (bJ(liJ 
'--------' 

From: Hudson, Bryan W. 
Sent: Friday, March 21, 2014 09:45 AM 
To: va11 1 c1 rven Cliff 
Subjec~ib)IBI j 

Cliff, 

Lltl!.:.i('-'6J ____ "humber i~L(b_ll_til ___ ...JI You should have also received a bll11d copy regarding the infor1t1al a 
rnoment ago, 

Sry•n 
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Wilson, Diane 

FrQm; 
Sent; 
Yo: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

CRL 
jtbl?crda" hm ,,!f), m zf14 lAo PM 

HE: "I SA Conta(t Us: Comi!l%!iilal!\in"'ts'----, 
Multicultural rep!y letterl._i _11_6: ____ _, 

Th.)llk you for r;;ontactiug TSA regarding your complaint, Please find altaLhed an atknuwledgemenlletter fra111 the 
Multi<:ultur:;~l Bnmch, You will be 1.1pda\ed as your complulnt h processed. 

Thank Yol.l, 

MlJiticultural Bra11ch 
Disability and Multicultural Divi~ior1 
CRL/OTF 
TIA 
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Dcat·l(biWJ 

l ·.s. IJcp•tr(mcnt ~r llumd:ttitl Sttut•Hr 
(JOI ~(I tlh 1.2th ~·tr~et 

Atlir:gr"u. VA J•l5iJ.~ 

~~~' 'l:'ransJ?Ot'tation X. Secunty 
~~~ Administration 

Th<mk y<Ju t~w contacting the Transportal ion Security AJministl'ation (TSA). This !C'tter is 1111 

acknowledgement thllt ymu· cotTE:!SpnndctKe dateJ Dctembcr 26, 20lJ W!is forwal'dcd for review 
lo TSA '~ Dbmbility and Multicultural Divh;ion (OMD), a division wilhin the OHke of Civil 
Rights & Liberties, Ombudsman t:md Traveler Engagement (CRL/OTE) beclntsc it appears to 
raise a d;dm of discdmlnation. 

A!i we arc bl\giuuing review of your corrcspondcnc.:-1 you 111ay bt.' contacted by :.tafflhm• the 
l\·flllticuhural Bnm~·h for additional inftltTilation, Jfyo~t n\.'ed t\.1 !.'ontuct the Multicultuml Branch 
before then, ym1 cnn send an e-mail to :GSJ\~~13,J~.@t§a&!J!5.J!QY or write to: 

Tr<msportati,>n St.'curhy Admilli~tratlon 
Di~ability and Mlthie~,lltu!·al Division 
Disability Ur~nch 
701 South 12 1~ Sl't'eot 
T~:\-6 

A•lingtM, VA 20598 

Plca~;t: rdCl'encc the following m1mber when sending :my correspondence: Contuct-OTSSO-l ,~ .. 
0145 
In t11c meantitlll;), yuu may wish to rc¥kw TSA polick:s rog11rdittg ~GJX:cning 111•· p:~sscngcrs on 
o~u· websitt:.l ut }yww.tsa.~~ov. 

Tlmnk yo~J. 

Mltlticultural Hnmch 
Disability and Multicultmal Division 

I'J,~;ASE DO NoT RESPOND TO THIS E·MAIL PLEASE SEND YOUR EMAIL TO 
TSA.CRL@TSA.DHS.GIIV. 
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Wilson, Diane 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Okay, 

fnd.ay, March :ii. 2014 1:22PM 
Hudson, Bryan W 
1\e: INFORMAL RE$QLUthJN ,ji Lb_l:_er ____ _j 

On Fri, Mar 21, 2014 at 8:42AM, Hudson, Bryan W.r.:..:.I':..' ________ _J 

rb)(61 

wr0te; 

I wl1ntt?d to darify for you regarding th(; inform;;~ I r~solutioo bGiow. MSP intends to providt> two shift brit":1s to tht»ir' 
officers::) one will be spe-cific to appropriate l)rocedU(es; and, 2) one will be sp~cific to DHS' Nondiscrimin!ltlon Polley in 
it::. ~c<:ur·ity strcl!ning operation5. You should also receive a telephone call in the near future f1om TSA let1d€rship at 
MSP. 

We will let you know once the shift briefings have be>en completed by MSP. 

From (bl(GJ 

sent: Tuesday, March 18, 2014 1:34PM 
To: Hudson, Oryan W. 

Subject: Re: INFORMAL RESOLUTJON 

Hi fhyon, 

I read :yom tn!.lSMtgc, and bccau.sc MSl' (il seems) will agree to liSi..~ my ::;ituution to b0ttcr trltin lhdr ~tail' opn 
L<:~8ues of race (a:5 well as proccf:dures). I \VOuld like to msolve this mottcr infm1nally. 
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re~olt1tion ucreed to unless you can show good ~;~mse tOr 0\) rcspr1nSe during the timdhtmc. 
Sim:erely, 

Bryan W. Hudson, E~quire 
l)olicy Advisor 
I )iliabili1y mtct ~1ulticullund Division 
Oltico ol· Civil Rights 8t. Libetiies, Ombttdstnan and Traveler Engagement 
701 Sotl!h 12th Street 
Arlingto~0598 

CiLU1l~(o) 

!'his message i:i intended lor the use of the pe!'son <Jr entity to whom it is addressed and may contain 
infmmmic'n that is sensitive, privileged HndJor confidential, the disclosur~ ofwhkh is governed by applicable 
law If yuu arc not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any disclosute, copying, or distribution of 
this information is strictly ptohibitcd. lfyou have rc<::civcd this c~mail in error. please d<::stroy or delete the 
message and contact the sender immediately. 

J 
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TSA CONTACT CENTER RECORD 

EIO; 1J01GSQ 
Cor11twt Dahl: 1!1tl/201411:56:l1 PM 
lnddOill 0~11): IIIJ(I/201:! 1JIOO:~O AM 
M~dl!.llfl; OMll ~UJQII 

C¢tllt1ct Pr;rflX: 
C(lnlotl flr1t N~m6: (b)(b) 

Contact Middle Jnltld • b b 
C<lnlad la~l N1m (b)(6) 

Co;mh'l~:t Suttlx· 
C<lnllwt Phl)n~(b)(6) 

com ct em~ld 

Passenger hiQuiry: 

I 

Con14et Type: N(lri'IH'IIIGnllf}ml 

Contact $latus: Cloned 
Uolt~d ev~ntiO,: 

'l]hlfOnrltltlon about thf pemon who ll~perl~nuod IM tiv'l rlgllt!J cl\r:lllbtrtlca violatlol'l 
(fill in what yoo earl) 

"' 
tbll61 I 
Last Name~ 

~ 
MainPIIorm: 

(b)(6) 

C~ll Ph~»o: 

(b)(6) 

City: 

("J(b) 

St~to: 

~ 
Zip: 
(b)(6) 

t:mcll; 
(b)(6) 

I 

I 

I 

I 
Cht~ck hliril if ymt ar~ ropr<mmtod by a thin! par\y or tm aWnney In I hi' matter. 

II so please lliO~Ide the third party s mme @d G~nl~ct irlformathm: 

ThiG I'Olport Is boling ffjQd Mt th~ Ml(jg~sll'-ltl <.II Mr. 9tyao Hudso11, TSA OlfiCQ ()(CIVIl R!{Jhl~ Mldl.lbert1U-111avl;! [lrevtou~ly dUcri~<;!d thl~ 
l~cfd~nt In porson m1 :!l NQ.- ~01atQ H~ff lrltfeit:l~r!l qj C'l<lliJIIIU.WIIm~o MillheltQ Luj~n Qlh;tl\1.111 (N~w Muicq, Di~t 1) an11 in ~ r~l!•r.1a 
No\< 2013, W S(lll!!~I<Jr Tom IJ<I•U (Nto-W M0'11~1;1-f.l r(lqllt!'l th•l lhb$~ co•lgteUiQnat stalf~t• b~ copitH:I on any r11Uf.'IOI'1$f tolhl$ '<Jmpldint: 

Pa~e 1 of • 
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SP.ptombor 10, 201:J, l'ft~~crnoo11, )tlst b~foro thll tlrnlrdlng "' $oUI!'IWf$l Flight )500 

Wh e1e did lhl~ happnn? 
F'lil<.l'i' {tHim~ of lhD nlr~J<ofl or t:~lhilr facility): 

"" 
Cl~: 

KJIM$111 City 

!llaU! l'lr Ca~ntry~ 

Mln~uri 

4)Who trealud you u11falrl~1 
Pf(mss provlt;l~ ~ 00$Ctlptlon of Ut~ ir1dlvldual\lil Mil Qr thb nafllo ~nd badgi1 number o:~f thij lndWJdual(tllnvol~nd, 

"fh<j, Trnnspor1'llion 5afel~ Admltllstratlon •nd Its ofncar {da&Gtlbttl aboVIIJ 

!;!JUst !lnyon'lo o1'<JO who ma~ havo ••un or hoertJ wh~l happu~wd. 
(If yo~ do not know tho~lr name&, provfd" whatai'Gr <111lall5 you tan) 

'" 
Pia mas (or o\h~;~r lnfo'.lt'll1lll.iOA, 1>.1)., tc~JJ~noy): 

PO lll):t or Str~ul addr~n 

Cll'f 

St~la or Countr)l 

Zip 

t:mnll: 

l'llllfiU (or~;~lhvrinhmnali'llll, Q,y., il\jewoy): 

City 

Sld11 Of C<!Onlt)' 

Zip 

Phllne No.: 

Fmilll: 

~)Hil\'11 ~ou Gontaetod lllo fSA Customer $ai"I'IC\!' M~nag~r at thv UJrp~r1. Qr a11~ olflut OI'IS ~;mnpohunl ~r other fotlutal, :Jtat~, or lo~~~ 
ijovernmllnl t~geney o:~r l.l01111 ~boullhi~ cqropl;~.lnt'i' 

"' 
Dat$ 

If 110, h:l!i any on• '~l)'ll'lrlll~d to your eotllplalnt? 

rr v~.~~. dos<:rll)ll wlwt h~ol1~¢n I! one {Q r!IIIJ)ohd to yQ~r (;Uruplafnl~ 

1)h llrllrll a~~ Q'lh!!r ltJionn~Unn yt~u wmr us to kMW about or tonaldcr'l 

No 

6) lryo\r .,rc uot porofl.:lent lttlii'IQII~h, pl•n~>lmlfeoot~ tho l~niJU~SQ lr1wl1lllh ~uu p1·~r11r WI) "'omm~ni(M~ with ~IHI, 

Your may 1111~ Ull~ box to lt\~IUifQ a~(l[UIJ.nalltlrorrn~tllon ~be~ut your CllmP111int If nM<It~rl, f'lftOOtlll!l<ICity w111eh nu~liW(SI abovo y~;~~ ~ro 
tanllnulng. 

from: tJonotropi~@Conl\lcll,ls,it\l.dho.gQ\1 lmJ~flt<;~:dQflQtrepi~@Cilnlo.Ltl)~.hH.~I)I).yQvj 
Sen!; Sl.lnday, ~obrUMY 16, 2(11411:Srt PM 

P~1qc 3 of 4 
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From: 
t;:ett1: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Angle, 

Hudson, Bryan W. 
TIJesduy, ~ebruary 18, 2014 4:11 PM 
a rooks, Angela 
DellnJacono, John l. 
Civil Rights/liberties Complaint 

l have Jncludcd the letters fr(lm Congres$ a:S well as tfle drafl response provided to OlA fmm OSC/OCC/CRL/OTf. for 
background. A formt~lln~uiry requ~st Is be-low. 

Oear Drso Oroo~s: 

The Ot~ablllty and MultiCllltural Division (DMD), of the Office of Civil RJghts and Liberties, Ombtldsman, and Tr(lve!er 
Engagement, ha~ received a dvll rights and/or civil II bertie~ r;ompl~int regardlllg actions thtlt allegedly oo::.curred .ill MCI 
during scrM11h1g. A copy of the complaint I$ otta~hed. 

A civil rlgllts and/or clvlllibert!P.s complaiu~ alleges violutlon of federal law, regu!otiotls, fxe..;ytlve Order5 or DHS/TSA 
!'Jolley. AS such, OHS requires TSA to precess this matter with much greater attelitiotl to det<Jil than a routine rtt:>t(Jtnl'!r 
corn pi<'! Int. It Is irnpurtaot for evidence to be preserved !It your airpor-t In tile ev~11t of a formal resolut1ou or ror 
potential court ¢r appellate review. 

We ask that you take the roll owing actions within 72 hours of t~l$ notice~ 

1. Assign a df!slgnated I)Oir1t of contact (POC) for the purpo~es of lr.vestlgatlng this Ctjt'rlplaint and have him or 
her wnbct the DMD spedall$t listed b('!low. Your POC should h;iVe the authority to agrAe to an Informal 

resolution to th~ comph:'ljnt on yom behalf. 

2. Gather and preserve any eviden('e that may b~ necessary to complete a formal fact·flndlng report. 
Specifically: 

' 

I 
! 

I 

J 
/ 
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23 F€1bru11ry 2(114 

Memo to: Jeff King, srso and FST coordllt~tor 

Subj: Reponed lntfdentlnv~.-llvlng SW #3590 ONA on Y·3t>·l0l3 

We {j(bJ(Gl I wer!'}-assl&nfld hy llOI'IIlill!ir.hetltditla m~thol!s to perform a REFS phJY ou 
a South!M!St 1\lr.Hnes 113590 Nruh111!1e flight. This flight a~cordlng to our records was <!tlpartlng from SW 
Gate 41, According to uur r('l~ords, we selected (9~ pnssentw.s fCJr additional screenrng, flolh Stevc'J 
Lohse and John Platt do not re(oiletl any problems or co!lc<!rnS from pmse11gen on thh tllt~ht, 

(b)(6) 

Our ~rocedur(J for performhlB a boarding gate Is out11n11d llll)lnybook SOP 5.2.0 ntld 3.S.A l•S, Pl~wt.ook 
SOP, Append!)( Three Is prominently displayed fori! II teo sM at the boarding £tlte, Th~ p-or.cs~ tflott br:~t 
explains our actions on boardlll8 gates Is dtm:rlbed In F'layLouk SOP, 1.S.D,5, In l)ddl!lon, the G11tfill 
Agent makes. on mmoun(;ell'\~t1l that thb flight has been sehlcted fvr adJitlanol screenhig and after 
saeP-nlng1 the ptmenget \vlll be tf*k!ln to the head Qf the bomdh1g Uue, 

We pcrf(lrmed ()Ur normill procedure on thl~ !light alid we h<111e r~vlewed luformatloti from (lur dally 
shift Mlmmary rc~ort and persooally ~otJI S$Mchcd uu1 mo111orii.'!S. W~ htWI.l no ri1C(.lllttctfo•l ~f;, 
prQbletn on this flight or ahy other proiJierns 1hat s~outd hil\ll' been reportecl to our supervision. 

w~ are hopeful thnt thlslnformotloll will he of vsslst•mc<lln rewlv!ng this matt<Jr. 
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Poge 048 of 119 

Withheld pursuant to exemption 

(bJ(5) (b)(6) 

of the Freedom of Information and Pnvocv Aci 

Rosemary.Law
Rectangle
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Page 019 of 11 g 

Withheld pursuant to exemption 

(b)(5) (b)(6) 

of the Freedom of Information and Pnvacv Act 

Rosemary.Law
Rectangle
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D«>cmb"r 10, 2()13 

S~fah Di~1t'11 
Assiatanl Adminlsttator, Otn'c ofLegMII!Ive AO'aln; 
Ttansportl\llon Security Admln.i~halion H~adqu1utu~ 
EM! Tower, floor II, TSAw3 
6()\ St:~utb 'rwcltHt St,eel 
Arlit\StCln, VA ~0596·6001 

(have receivi!d l~cQm,;\o~cd letter fton,~l(t:;-'1:;<0;_1 _..J~·egnrdlr~g hls r~;c.cutl!xpcticnct~ with th.t: 
TtiHl~porthilon Security Administnthon (TSA). 

I wpufd up(!reeialtl your ll3SiGian.::c In r~:spondittg, lo hiY Ct)mliluent's cont(lrns. Pk~ae look Juto this 
ll)att.e.r Md report Jir<letly to my cmutit.uent with ynm findin~~. Plea~c send il copy qfyour rt'!'P011SCIQ 
Michael Thomln$ in my Washillgt<>n, DC office., 

'fhHnk you for your illtontlan 10 this mallet 

Very tr.Jiy yonr11, 

Tom Ud11ll 
U~1lted SI<~IM $(1na~r 



TSA 15-00014 - 007794

fll.:!~no WY~jj: ro (ll)d !h>J iSA'i$ ae~~~vfnt [k)JQ(I/tn olltl AnllyMr. (90A) 6¥p~~ment. Tll!i I$ my~~P•~o11eu roqardlog lhllt 111-«~r'trA!tli~d 
JliQ9ront: 

on {.;Qplemtwr 30 otlhls y;m,lltli'I'GWJ IJOI'll AllltJqtrqfli~O to N~stw:lkliOo~IIJ So~:h'll(l~lAirlln~J OIQh\5. rn Nbu~uor.quo.l 
l'illun:~Miy~\Jb;llflltli:l l<:>!;ln(,i 1\IIA~~d !I Y$A SCIUI!Iflil. In K~/>1~~ Cih,l MY« I(J(IIh~ nC\Ifed a ron, but I hUttllllr'lfWIO!Iti!ll1MIIh~! 
pa%nngor~ bO~I<:Jiog m~ MMeciiC>r~. S(IVIhvrul I'II<.Jbl ~~~!). ~ukl b• tlla)I!Cllo •(,\~Qf'l\ r~mt~o!ng• (wht.:h llalqr h:;·Qm~rJ 1s li 
(lOA ha~m·r~). Mom,nlt IU[Vl, I Will !tppe<l Ol'llil• ~hOtN~~ l;ly B fSAYI~I fWentrym~r$ rr.y jtlnl~t 8nd lokJ, 'C'In~l$, I.'! lXII• 

Wnr> I disp[:J)if\9 \11111h0~-'61l<1-tniiQ ~l{lf~"th~IIO OX~ I~ A tlDASPIIdJitl$1~? M~y\le ~0 My r~otfte( ~A~ PIIMB•J aW~)' lh~\ J\\Q(nlng, 

1tw lop on \hclah~1.!111«.1M "C'nilll&, Bv41' wu rud"o ~<l<'ilinbr!(;()mlrtg of u l~d~ral o1fCo.lr. I will romcmbOIIII~tlntnntoolflr the1P~l 
(f mv me. M fur 'IMdcm rosc!e~uluv,· n IQ~k p'~w wflll IllY U\XIUitn&lliJ()(;I!j bul wlithovl my C()n~e~\. II Wil) 1'1 .:.ouret\'e SO<il~h. lr.( 
liM I wer6 m~ /Jptlon!l hllli<Jttlls c1 n111o~ 9'1/&~ fron1 m)' tmmt llllll df$\lll~IIOJI?Innnoli~C~nctlil \1116 a~liM wHh Ina 6'11 !lfRlyht:S, I 
amc<lrnidtnl vou lmvu 11ud tho cru~r. $~e;lncwMdJ1/ItM Fo~rtM NiJOMrrl~l1l. 

~Gvtrtn {3:31)t;~rm:»~lt: "l':nl')' IMU 11oli~O OjlPif~i01. ~~~~ CM~;o oone othl' WQ~~: And $\II Wlh~. 

S'il~3tor. 1 ~rt1 Mlo'!a'Ve 0~1M 'lll'f(l~,m. A mM1bor or my 11'111 famlly$~1f8ttt(l a frightening evacuallor~ el \IIOW11rkl T•~de cen\o~ 
wt.~n '' wo~ ~~mtbold fn1~&3. 1 h~lillv•the 1h1~~~~ ot clvWa~ pt~nij~ b~lliJ l~rnnd lr~om!u~t~' '~~"~ elf~tl~;~ly ~ntl ~pprt.>~fiQJ~tv (} 1: 
wl\~ IJV<)n ~~rore 1\w 'l"sAw~s e5\llW5h~d. H~wo.v~(. I uoo~~~~~n~ tho ~lfll<l~lly ol prol~c1inn p1ar~JS and !1~(15 rromlholihs ¢1 I> m 
bomb.\, 1 1:~o kn<JW lhBIIl'$ nol (l&l'>)'bnfonillfiQ my rovt!h !l.ller'll#l'l()J11 righl$ B~~~ln~llM ~~rcty ~~ alr~M panon~or~. I ~1o.y y11v nd 
yo~r oo!~B\Jl)tH1'ind tha Wl~~~·,t of Ju,trooHnlmlll, wltQ &•UM"IW ~"eM I arid l'!f\1111111 do~g•f" lf~Xt~OB 111 (:OMI~urlng Flr~l 
Amll~dmant CoflfVI, f\n1MICQ tWid$11 tlm\111 Fourth MleMmanJ test klhe~d nit atJv~$1/'l itJA namo or t\l~IJ~\y, \llhl~llll&~r nr..­
<~tCOJfing wtlh In~~~~~~~~ fruquGnlly. 'f~lsls \{I say IIOihl~a o)(lhn t&lrtl<lrlliJ W\t ~nd rcpod~d hwlf~cl:vMe't <II the SDA ptogJ$m. 

1 1'.151'1 ~u ~~~It lh 1111~ Oi«<cutt W(l/1;, uMII' I Ciln d~'bl II' any wey, yolunave~~Hoo lllf.l. My ~~"~or1\l. tll~llhe UniiW IJtalilG arwlit'ii 
vatun will 1'/l'dum HlrW\,1111/lftOgoa. 

Contact lnfl.mnatiQn 

rb)(6) I 

Street: (b){li) 

Zip. 

City: 

State: 
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MIC:H~U.f<.LWAN OOistiAM 
1-J()fi!~T, ti!W M~r.>.• 

Q:I<I~Ka-t!I!Qml:lllq.ti'IW;'I 
W"»>!l!llf.f!. PC 2':61~ 

l\lw.t):n.HJ16 
f:fmi725-491S 

~ IJ.o.r141,1((fl A'fl, NW, fill~• 16115 
~~.fl~J:If\02 

'1':166$)~71)1 
t•(t'M-!3.48~7~ 

Jonu"y 06,2014 

Snrah DIOlok 

iltonnre!j~ ot tfJc mtnttelJ j,tateS¥ 
~ou~c ot 1\fpre~~entat(\Jell' 
7lillo~ln!llon, llll!. 2051t'\·310\ 

Assisfant Adminlstralor, Cffice of Legisla!lve Affairs 
Tr~n~portnllon Security Administration Headquaraers 
East Tower, Floor 11, TSA-5 
601 Soulh Twelfth Slreel 
AllingiOn, VA 20598·6001 

Dear Ms. Dletoh: 

CO~Mrtrlfl! 00 AOfiiClll'rtJ"tl 

Dfi.'M'!I.W ~,r;;:::~ ~IIJlllll'f, 

luc•r~. n~MOtVV.J)tll,!a, 
IW""I:Qif 

COI.WliTn: ())I llU';13UDtlllT 

OOW~f'M'EitO~ OVERB!Otlr /J'IO 
G(lViflNMUIT~eFQilM 

~~1110\ ~'V. HV.I.;,, QJM, 
NU~Uff!ll 

W.T~tkevnln' 

'" >< ~ -.;: 

'" = "' " ... ' l.::f~- '·· 
.,., '• 

' ... ..., !'~ 
'""'1 

,., ... 
""'' "': --· "" 7 -~· 

Ill\ ' ' ,}.:'•~ {11°' 
'" ~-, 

.,. .. -:• 
(') .,, >\') 
;11~.1 '0 ~ ,:, 
PI;;; .'Vl 
;;_,)•" 1<,1 'f" :('> 
~~ c 
~. !2 _, 
~ .. I ·" ,, 

1 am writing to you because of ct.'mcerns being exprc~sed by aconstHuent from my district. This, 
CI.'II1Stilucnt llua t1Kpre11sed CQIIce-ms Q\'er lhe "SPOT" program being us(;(( by Ule Tt'<\nspo1tati~n ·1 

Security AdtnlnlstratlQn. 

My c:oostltuent has raised che ie:sue lx:<lrmse he hu& been Sitoppcd on a couple of o«aslons for 
questtoulng based on the observntiorls made: by the TSA offitcr:s. This program has rteen tly 
oome under at~ack for its ln!~biiUy to tu,;(lUflltdy pick •mt potenllaJ throflls, Acc:ording to~ rt:tJIIrt ·· 
given by the GAO "The meta·a.nalyscs GAO reviewcQ. collectively found that the ablliLy of · 
human observer~ to ftC~.:urately idemify deceptive beh(JVior based 011 behavioH1I eues m indi~atOnJi 
Iii thu same as Qr ~lightly better 1htln ch'Ulce (54 percvnt)." -· 

Wl\!.!'l!f constltllentJ(bJ(I3l I and Qdvlse him on Um rocedllre for tiling 
cat' be reacl~ed M the ildJres r J( 

~~~;::~~~~;~~byplion (b\bl or yem at (l'< ·;J 
Thank you for takh1g 1he time to nddre-s$ the concent& Q( my eondltuet\t, 

S!ncen~ly, 

fli;JA.1~Jl.,.~ .. ~ 
Michelle Lujan Orlshl\11\ 
Membef(l(CPngl'ells: 
Committee on Ovel'$ia.ht end Oovernm6n! Reform 
MLG/JM 

I 01... tiN 
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· Jomef11on Chrlatlne 

F"rcun: 
sent: 
l'c>: 
Cc: 
Sub) eel: 
""atnm.enta: 

TSAOlA 
M'lnday, January 06, 2014 12:11 PM 
TSA E>:ecSec Mall 
Mai'Stt'm, Ala>< 
FIN; From lila Ollke of Congresswoman Michelle Luj;m Grisham 
'lS.t\ S~101letter and Pf\f.pdt 

ftomt Kutemeyer, James [ma!llQ:J<:lll\e'.I.Kytemeygr@oJa!!.how.Q.Q.'d 
Se.tlt: MoMay, lat\~Jat)! Mf 2lJ14 t.l:S\.1\M 
.To: TSAOLA 
Subjftct: Fr<m) the Offlce of ~ngresswoman Michelle LuJan Grisham 
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Hudsor1, Br.ya1t W. 

From: 
Sent: 
Til: 
Subjoot: 
Attac:hiYICJl1$: 

Revtew and let's dls<:ltSs 

Klmlwly S9ndy 
Branch Manager 
Multicultural Branct1 

Bandy,KhrtberlyJ 
W(!dt1~1sday, fl}bflllll)' 12, 2014 9:48 liM 
Sir.9h,1-1arto:en; Hudson, Bryot'l W. 

,i•~~~~·]H~bJ~r&[, ==========:::Lle:ooLU!I""esl for Ref\sgignrnMt Fbln . 

nanzpoflatlon Sli!\.Urity Adn11nh:tratiun • CRL/On: 
Dopartf ~ omaland Security 
5'11·221 II fll<el 
fb)(l31 lac:kbenyl 
571-l21-!921ilex) 

from; Antush, Tom 
Sent: Wednesd(ly, Februa1y 12, 2014 9:·U Af'll 
fQ: Bandy, Klmbe~tv J 
Cc:Webb,Ev'!l~ly~orr---------------------, 
SubJect1 Fw;{tL'I\')1 !Request for Reassignment 

tvelyn: I'll copy to LJMD for their advit:e a~ \\'ell (l<lm ll<~n~v). ron' 

From: OSC Cmnrnunlcatlon:;; 
Sent: Wednesday, Fet,n~aty 12, 2014 9~38 At-1 
To: Webb, Ev~lyn; t>tcCflrthy, Mk.h<tel 
Cc: AnhJ!.h\ Torn; A\hltinawi, Sumet: W(!g\1t, Jew€\; Fraser, Crystal M.; OSC tomrnunit:al\OilS 
subjectfb (6J ~equ<:!~t ror Rt:l:lsstgnme11t 

F.velyn und M!chnel, 

OSC lms received lwo conh'(l\s regarding t1 cOTI~tit\UJI\1 coltltJh~illt 1\bOtlt t'rtMt S!!u1110r lotn l11l111l 1\nd Re~we~entntive 
Michullc Orishnm. While 1llaf1ing a I'C~Illll\~\! nud \Vmkil\1;!. witl1 OCC,11try Sllggusted lhnl!hls control!Jc I'Cilssigt1cd to 
Offic"' of Civil Right~; and Ol,i\. Tlu~ ~-llHlil ,,•i(h OCC's t't><U(lllh\g f~1r lh~ re8s~J(;.Illl1Cllt Is i11 lhe t::·ttlail below. Plc~sc let 
us know ify(lll will accept these two ~Ottlrol~ for r~M~i~lt\llelll. 

Jocelyn GrJf!ith 
OSC Conmt micnticms Tenm 
571"22:7 (b)l6) 

fi'OM: Smith, CO\lrtney ~:TSA OCC> 
sent: Monday, february 10, 2014 5:26PM 
To; OSC COnlmllnlcatlons 
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CI"Jurtne,v 

Counn.ev Smith 
Leglslatioll & AuthorltifJS 
Office of Chief <::ol.lusel 
Tran:sp.ortatlon S<~cqrity A<ht1in!strat1on 
t;7:l~22:7~ 

·~hi$ cn)llll or lb allndlmer'lt$ rnlght ~(mtaln coml'nunkatlon.:: betwtH!O attorney illli'l dltnt, conu"unin'IUOr\5 that .:~r·c p~n o( the 
,;guncy dellberati•Jc proccs5, or nHorJI(1Y work l)roduct, t~ll of which ure rortvlleg!!d and 1'\0I $Uhjett to di$t\osure outside the agency nr 

to tl1£t public. Plca~e tonsult wl{h tho Office of Chief coumet before. dbdosh'lg any lnformatl»n cormlned In thl3 email. 

Froi1H OtC Comm~mlca~iont> 
sent: WedMsday, February 05, 2014 2:2'/ PM 
l'o: Smith, Courtney <TSA OCC:• 
C<:: Wasowl~:z, John <TSjjA,;O;iiCi""C~>:;_ ______ --, 
Subjec.:t: RE: Due 1/2.9: (bll6l Rcspon~e 

We rccoivi;<d the responses from1he J)rognun and arc Dlttting together the officlalrosponse. Om deRdllne fm' the cOlttrol 
was ex.tended to 2/14, We expect to have thi5 to your either end of the day today or IQI)lOI·row monting. 

Tlumky<.111, 

Jocelyn tll'iffllh 
OSC ComlmUli.;ations Tcfltn 
571·227~ 

From: Smith, courtney <TSA OCC> 
senti Wednesday, FcbrUaly 051 2014 2:22PM 
To: osc cornmunl<:?1tlons 
Cc: Wasowlcz, John <TSA OCC:> 
subjeet: FW: ouc 1/29:ii(,ciillii'eJC"--------,Respcme 

Jocelyn~ 

Where are we thJ:;"? 

Thank you-

Courtno:ty 

Courtney Smith 
L~gisl~ttlon & Authoritl;:)s 
Q(fir:e of Chief (.'JUilSf'l 
Tran. spor~. ectlrity Administration 
57;1.227·~ 

Tills email or Its att11cl1meuts might cont<~in commtmlcatlon~ between attorne~ and tilt~ fit, cornnumlcal1o11~ that are port of the 
agenrf Qclll)er(lt!vc proces~. or uuOrno(ly·wor~ pt(!d~tt, all of which aro pfi110r.gcd and not ~ubjNt to dbft!QsUrQ o~t:.ltl!:! the <IIJflntv or 

to th11 iJtlbiiC. Please consult with the Offlo• of Chief Counseltwfore d!~clos1ng any Information cot1t11lne~ In th1s 1lmall. 

3 
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Jocelyn (jrlfflth 
Osc c1\1llU)!!iJicat!QOS Team 
571-2i~'L..(b.;;_)(b.:..') _ _,J 

From: Smith, Courtney <:TSA OCC> 
Sent: Tuesd;"Jy, Januery 2B, 2014 9~02 AM 
To: osc C'.ommunlc!ltlt'lns 
Ct:: 6i'tuer, John D ><:TSA OCC>; WhealonkK-elly <TS~>; Wasowic;t1 John <lSA OCC> 
Subject: FW: Due 1/29~tb){I:;J • Gtlsham~~ Response 

Jocelyn'" 

We will need to iit:e the draft response to #1 and #2 In order to draft a response t6 iB. Can you provide them to us? 

Thanks-

CourhH!Y Smith 
Legislation & Authorities 
Office of Chief Counsel 
Tl'alisportation security Administration 
571-227~ 

Thl~ email or II~ <ltta~hment$ rnlght contnln communkatlom ln~lween attorney 11nd client, wmmunlc<~tlon:;. that <1ft' parll')f tft., 
<)gEJncv d(Jiiburat1ve process, or tittornt:-y.work pwduct, all ()f which (lr'-tl' prlvllcgl:!d ohd nol ~ubjeCI to ~httlJSVre <lLit~ldfl the aecnl';y Dr 

to the public. rt(I;)H~ cons\Jit wlth th~ ofnce of <:htef couns€1 before dl&closlng any lnfontlatiQn ccmtalne-d In thl.> ~mall. 

From; OSC. Communications 
Sent: ·ruesd;w~ Janumy 28, 2014 08:39AM 
To: OCC Communication;.; Cuneo1 I11es <TSA OCC> 
Cc: Ftaser, Oystt:~l M.; osc t:ommunt<:atlons 
Sllhjec::t; rw: ow~ 1/29:1(bJ(6) tGrlsham!I[) RespQnse 

OCC, 

We IHJve bt:Cil reassigned the attached incoming rc uest rrom Exec Sec, OSO Wl\s originally the lend responder for I he 
u:qw.1st mtd rt:coivod ud\Htionnl tillll'ificlltion that (b . -l would like the three (}(Wstious in tltc c·nl<lil below 
nnt.W<ll'~d. The questioM refer to the -~cie~~tifi('. <:ide (lfSPOT. We believe thr~t thethinl qw::stion lOll)" he IJost fii\UWIJI'<:d hy 
OCC, The deadline ror this response ls li'l'id11.y, Jnuuary 31'•, Ifyl•U htwc !IllY qw,:stions please l~t tiS know. We 
upolog.i1.0 fbi' tlte sho•·t suspc1ISO. 

Jocelyn Gdffith 
OSC CoJlHil\llliC;dioti:S Temn 
:;7[·227~ 

. - .. -···-·-·--------
Ff01'11: Alhlnnawl, Sumer 
!?Grit! nnwsday, )(lnu(lfy 23,2014 9~12 A~1 

' 
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l(b)(6) 

7 
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Hudson, Bryan w. 
fJ'(Itrl! 

Stint< 
To: 
Cc: 
S\tbjec:t; 

Gryatl, 

Brooka Angela 
T\lt::!Sd<ly, Mrm;h 18, 2Q14 4;30 PM 
Hodson, Bryan W. 
DellaJac<Jno, John L; Mlnnet, William 
RE: Civil Rights/liberties Complaint M~m(b"'\1"61------, 

Attached is a DRAfT response related to our lnvcstlg~tlor. 111\CJ thi.S lncidl:!'nt. Pla:asf! let me !<.now if you need any 
addttionallnfornHitlon. 

Thanks., 

Angcl<t jAn!llt:) 13r<Joks 
De:p-uty FAderal Security bhector 
Western Mlsso\\iiu'!;;l ,.--, 
Oilice: S16-24.~(bXbl J 

Mollile:lrbiWJ I 
F <IX: 816-143· 75>10 

From: Hudson, Bry{ln W, 
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2014 3:l1 PM 
l'o: 8roo~s, Angela 
Cc: DcHalacono, John l., 
s.~ject: Civil Rl9hl>/Libertle' complaint ·IL(b-1(_01 ____ _, 
ltflportanca! High 

Angle, 

I have included the letters from Congress as well ns the draft respome provided to OLA from OSC/OCC/CRL/OTI! for 
backgrovnd. A formnl inquiry request Is llelow, 

<< Flle~ib-----------------------------' 
Thar>l{!i:, 
aryan 

O~ar DFSI) &rooks; 

l 
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<< OLE Object Picture (Device Independent BltrYHip) >> 

3 
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The Honort1.ble Michelle I .11jnn Orishum 
Member, U.ft House of Retlt·esentat1ves 
505 Marquette Avenue, NW, Suite {(1(15 
Albuq<Jerque, NM 87102 

l)(~ar Collgrcsswom:\11 Vrishant: 

U.S, l)cpRI'lmenlofllorMIItlltl S~~udtr 
112(10 N. Amt~~$00\lor Dr,, S11llc 21') 
K1m1~t~ Cily, MO 64163 

Transportation 
Security 
Admillistration 

~you fbi your lett<W of Jonuary 6, 2Qt4, wl'itten on behnlf ofyom constitueJtt,l(t•J(t;J I 
~who is tequ~stinglnfot'IMtlon with regaL·d (()the Tn.msporlalion Sec~Jrit~ Al.lministratlon 
(TSA) Sl~rccning of Pnss~.;ngcr.~ by Clbscrvntic,n Tcchniqut:::~ (SI'OT.t pn.lgt'lttn. 

Ou Scptcnlbcl' 30, 2tl B, \L'I\Lil llcw from Albuquerque, NM 10 Ni'tshvHJe~ TN with a plnnc 
ch11n~ in K.ansM City, MO. lb)( 1 upon an·ivir1g ut hi~ new dcpprturc gate ht"ald ~n 
nnnounct?.mcnt thnt there Wil~ goittg to be additional rrmclom screening, :tlso known t1~ Risk 
l~mphu~iz<:<..l r'ligllt Scrccnin EFS fol his flight. NinCl pRs!lcngcls were nmdomly :St"lected 
for add\tionul scrc\:nlng and n-,J("J 1 .vas one ofthcm. Ar.~mding to the Officcn• invCJlvcd, 
there were no dl\'!.:u~:>ion:; m· complaints from :l!ly of the pm;:s*"nsers nt tlmt time. 

The tWPS Jlll'ly wn~ ~.:ondm;:tt:'d in accmdmtce with the lSi\ Plllybnnk Sttmdal'd OpCitlling 
J>rocedure!i (~OP). Appropri~tc ~;ignaee was olso pmminC'ntly di$pll\y!.!d 11t the gnte m-e~ M 
required. This; was fJel'fmmed in conjunction with the gate agent's rmnounc(!ntent of the 
nddHlt~ttal n:mdon' screening. 

We !\pprccit~tc thatln;)((,l hovk the time to 11lnm= his concerns and hope this informatiOJ\ Is 
helpful. One of ~he Jn-hwny g<J:lls of ~he TSA i~ ~o provide the highest level of secul'ity and 
customer se1vice to fill whQ pa~~ rhmugh our ,wreening ~he.ckpoi»t~. Out' ~,;mrent. policies and 
procedures focus on ensuring that ~til passengers, regtu·dless of their petsonal situa-tions and 
n.:;eds, ure treated C(JUally t~nd with the dignity, L'C3pl:.::t, and tom!csy the)' de-serve. 

Travolcrs may call TSA Cares loll tt·ce ~t 1 ~855-787-22Z7 J)Ji01' to fl'Rveling with questions about 
svJ-e~:.~ning policies, pwccdu1'1;s and what l<J expect at the security checkpoint. TSA Cares will 
5CI'VO US an udditional1 dcdir.At~d I'C~OI)I'CC spcdfic(l[[y f(,r !)1:\SSI:'IlgCIS with di{lt~bili.tir.:JS,1 mcdict~l 
conditions or other cit'cUtltstanoes or their loved ones who want to prepme fot· the SCJ'<.::ening 
process pl'lor to flying. 
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Hudson, Bryan W. 

From: 
Sen1: 
To: 
Cc: 
Stlbje!:t: 

Brylln, 

Brooks, Angola 
Wednesday, March 26, 2014 4:30PM 
Hud~on, Brya~' W. 
PellaJacono, John l~ Minner, WIIKam • .,=----­
R~: Clvil Rights/l.ilJerti'ls Cornp1ai11t "1 Ll-'1_<6_1 ----

1 ~pD\l~gizel Here Ml! ttle statements thilt we collecte(l. I~ was too 1ate to obtain atw video. 

Thanks, 

Angela (Angle) Brook!l 
Oflpllty f.(<dcral S~curtty Oirector 
Western Mls5o:lii;\·,.., 
office: 816 l43 lb l 
Mohlle: lbll6l 
r-nx: S:l6!'.:'24::3::·7::;5::4::;0--' 

__ ... _., .. _ .' ............ ~---~-·--
fr()IU;; HudsM1 Bryan 
Sent: Tuesday, March 18, 20l4 3:47 PM 
To: arooks, Angela 
subject1 RE: Civil Rlgllts/Liber<les Comp!Otntj Llt-•li_''-----' 

~ponse was sent to the Co-ngfe$Smrm i1\readyvla OLA; I 1n<.!udod the congresskma\ Information Js. backgrO\Ifld, Mr. 
~fllod a r;~p;vt~te (<Jvil rights compl~ll'lt after we responded to Congre$S that we need to handle :(lccordine to lypic;ll 
civil tights complaints. I will r1eed \tll of \he informaliun {statements, videu, elc). 

~; 6raoks, Angela ··---··--···---· 
Sent: Tue!}dny, March 16, 20l. 4 4~ 30 PM 
To: Hudson, Bryal'l W, 
cc: Dellelacono, John L; Minner, William 
Subject: RE: Civil Rlghts/Llber\les <;omplolnt ·~Lib-IIR_., ___ _...J 

eryan, 
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. 2, G<lther lind pr~serve ctny evldcnc~ thdt rrl(ly he oeees:>dry to wrnplete a formal fact~finding report. 
Speclflcl!lly: 

a. Vldoo footage related to thfs t(1!11plalnt. 

b. Wrlttl.1n St<ltements from TSA personnel who may hnve been involved In, witnessed, or have any 
knowledge of the alleged 1.!\'cnts. 

c. Written statements. frflm non·TSA pt!tS(HJnel who mNY have been invulv~td in,. witnessed, or hvve 

;my knowlodso of the alle~ed evMts (~.g., Airport personnel, contractors, wheelchair attendants). 
d. Any documents r~levant to th,e complaint (e.g.1 lncidl"nt report$, <;omment cards, Gustomer servlc~.? 

reports). 

The purpose of this lnvestlgatlon is to determine If a vlo(Gtlotl ofch1ll rights and/or dvilllbenle~ h!!$ ot::(;urred and, If sa, 
wh.at actions will be t<'lk~<~n to rasolve the matter. This ltwestlg<itlon Ooi.'.) rtot only pertain to potential Standard 
Ope-rating Ptoc:f\dure violations (SOP). Whether SOP was followed, or nr'lt, it; only a P<'tt or the ~SVII'JW proceM and~~ not, 
In ami o( iti.elf1 enough to !Jrov~ or disprove allegations of civil rlghu or llberll~s violations. 

DMD will attompt to re~olve this cort1plaint Informally through mutual3£rP.~Me:nt betw~cn tho complainant and your 
airport POC. HowevEr, U t-ithN' pany dedrnes to IHHticip;ne rn an informal resolution, the fofm~l resolution process will 
be rnltlotcd. 

If vou have any questions, f) lease let rM know. 

Sln<:€HliV1 

Ory.ut W.Hud:ooon, f.squlre 
Polley Ad..,lsor 
Olsabtllty and MutU<.:ultllral 01\IISion 
Offlc~ of (.lvlt Rights Q Llbertie~. Ombud$m~lr\ and TravelEr Engaaement 
701 soutl11t11 Street 
Arlington V 20598 

l)l'>l (0) 
)( I (c) 

ihh; message Is :f1~'.1~d~d fQr tha v~~ Qf\ho Pl:lf~on or en!lly lo l'lkom It I~ ~ddrt~nt>IIMd mBy cc~loln I~IOrMotl,llnlhar Is Mn1i1Tvw, privlleglld ar~d/or 
oonfldontlal, the dltclQ~IU\) qfwt\ich \~ 9ovorn~d by t~pprlr-<~t·l(l raw. It y(iu ;u() n'll lhtiii)\Q~dNJ rodpltlltl yuu "" houJby nollll~d th;ot atw lllsclos~r~, 
cQpylng, or IJIWIIl~tlon of this l~lotruaUon Is Slrlctly ptohlbitad If y~u ha~& re(;8iVM IIJis n.m(lillu fl'lrot, J)I05S• de~lllJl' 01 df.'l~~ t~.& m&sSS!jl:l 1111d 

Cl"n\~1'): lhfl1!(lm:er lmrr(1dl~htl'l~ 

< < Qlf. Ob]t!tt: ... ICtUtE (IJ!i!VIte Independent l~itm~p) ;,> 

' 
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Hudson, Btyan W. 

From; 
S$nt; 
Ta: 
S\lbjf!c:t: 

lmportt~nce: 

Angie, 

Hud:>on, Bryan W. 
Friday, August OS, 2014 10:11 AM 
Br<>oks, Angela.,,..-., 
E[Jcomplainl._1"_'116_1 _ _, 

High 

Mr~~]s willing to resolve his compiJint Informally. Ther'e ~~re two things lltat h~ would like, the first i~ our 
justifltiltlon for gatr, screening (I already have lnforroatio11 from Playbook and 1 am rea~;hlng out to OCC), the second Is 
thi;lt he would !Ike the (Jfticer involved relr.illnc~ on Cl,l>t\Jrner~ervlce. I tend to think If the officer had not b~en illleg•Jdly 
rude {11Come here b~d") and l(bJr6i !not her lwd notpoS~fd that moming thls prob~bly would not 11ovc turned inlo a 
c<Jrnplaint 

Also, In hh><.:ompli!lnt he melltlons ~lgo<Jge. Can you ta"e a picture of the pl11ybook sign age as 1t is di5pl()ved at the gat~ 
so I l;:iln provide tl1at to him for his awarenes5, I will mo&t likely provide hlm a copy of the sign regarding screening M the 
front ot our lht!ckpoints as well. 

From: corrales, snana 
Sent: Friday, August OS, 2014 9;57 A~l 
To: Hudson, Bryan W. 
Subject: FW: Slgnage 
Inltlortance! H!gh 

Example of Playbook Signage 
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.Hudson, ll'}'an w. 
From; 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Annette, Marc, 

Huds:on, Bryan W. 
Friday, August 08, 201410;12 AM 
Bttchillllln, Annette -:TSA OCC>; Pll,her, Marc <ISA OCC> 
Informal Reso!ulion for Complainant 

A complainant who Wad with his congressman and us, attached, Is seeking two things for at~ Informal resoh.Jtlon, He 
would like TSA1S justification (4th Amendment) for random gate screening and customer service retraining of the offi~;cr 
involved, He originally believed It was the BOO/SPOT program, but I explained tQ hfn1 thilt this wa& not the q;1se. Do we 
have a public justification for gate screening that we can provide t<J him? Playbook S€!nt me the other document 
attached, but n might be SSI. Current I'W opens playbook doc. 

1 think If tile oftlce1 had not be()n rude a tid Mlllm 1 mother had not possed away the rooming of his travel this 
probably would not have turned Into a complalht 

Bryan 
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~rotn! 

S1mt: 
To: 
St~bject: 

Example of Playbook Slg11age 

cotfij!Ols, er1:m<1 
rdday, August 08, 2014 9:57AM 
Hudsol\ Bryah W. 
FW; Signag& 

High 

-~f"t'~Ohil lttj-1-\~~'>>~ ..............,~,........_~·"' ~_.. ........ ~./. ""•"'"""'"" 

'!he following signs nrc legally rtquh·ed as pw of Ploybook s~reenlng. 111esc signs lllllst be pos· 
accordonc~ to the rcq,1it~ments below. . 

All ~rS:Or.s Dnd Pro~t1Y.. 
,.fl~3y:l'lt:1 ~4bJ(>qttl: _, 
odcii.11M.'1. ". ~nl!\fJ · --. 
~flor toll(Jili'4Jr'l~.lhb. . ' 
ulnallll,.f'~ml:'n~ofl~ WhQ 

. t~l\}~ Stf(!llr'\[11f: Ml nOI 
·b~_-nQrmH\(:(1 tp t:¢~1vl 

All passensers ·. 
and their lto.ms. 
aresub).a.<t to ·•· . 
contlnuo~s searcl\. 

·-

Gate Srre~11i11g I J txJ4 
Pine~ at gMe scrtct\lngs 
where passengers 1md 
accessible property are g<~te 
screened, Only I'Cilllircd to 
post when gnte screening Is 
employed. 

Scree/1i11g Arll•ismy II Jx J 4 
Place at the end of the 
screening checkpoints where 
lndlvh1u~ls are entering Into 
sterile m·c,\s, Including sterile 
~rea access doors. Required to 
post at all times, 

d$ E 

Thl~ J\(,tyltQI~' ' ·~ • ' 

•' ' ' ' . "---. ' 

TSA ~~ .r .. m•t.n "~"· 
·Pl~ie·®_rtf.ltpQt,dQ&S, .. 

.· .•. ····'ti······ 
--·---:--·-:~~.,__, "<',' -~·-~-~ . ·,:-: Ol'il!= .. · .. ' .,. 

' ,· . 
V~.3ro rmicrJris ~~ore~ 

· Whi1HI if)! il9($VIl\ llllll ' 
!l_r0(l['fJli"IMY:00:ru_h C(l 
~D~c·reeniO& .. - · ' 

'l~~A K-91 J 

Only require< 
at location wl 
K·9s are beln: 
during n Dcc.l 
Play operatlot 
operation. (U 
rcph1ce ol,ler 

Direct Acce1 
Pl~ce at the et 
checkpoints v 
are entering It 
lndudlng stet 
doors, Otlly '' 
lo<atloll du!'h 
Pl~y opemtiot 
(Replaces pre 
!'oint, Notice 
'!ravel Adviso 
and rlestroyo 
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Hudoon, ll~on w. 
From: 
:Sen1; 
T(): 
Subject! 

Importance~ 

DearMr~ 

H~1dStll'l, Bryan W. 
l uesdtly, August 19, 2014 1;02 PM 
'skyekiva@lcomca~t.not' 
ltJFORMM RESOlliTION jL(b_ll_61 ______ ...J 

High 

\am writing to follow up on our August 8~ 2014 te\ophvne conversation regarding the complaint that you filed 
with the Transportation Security Administration. Your cornpta\nt was forwarded to the Disability and 
Mul\icultural Division (DMD), a division of \he OHic• of Civil Righi• & Llberlies, Ombudsman an<l Tr~voler 
Engagement (CRL/OTE), for review. Tho Mul\lcultural Branch (MB) administers Federal civil rights and civil 
Uberties laws, regulationu and policies in TSA's programs and :acUvllies per TSA Management Oirec\ivea. TSA 
Management Dlroclive No. 100.0, TSA Role• and Responsibill\les, (2012) and No. 000.1, Passenger 
Screening Complainls (2013): see also Transportation Security Act of 2001, PL 107·71 (2001) and Department 
of Homel•nd Security Deleg•lion Number 7060.2, Delegation lo tile Administrator of tho Transportation 
Se,urily Administration (2003). 

In your complaint, you explain that a Transporla!lon Security Officer (TSO) was rude to you by lapping you on 
the shoulder and saying "C'Mere, Bud!" while conducting a gate screening at Kansas Cily Airport (MOl). You 
believed th~:~t the "rflndom rescret;~nlng~ you encom\teted was part of thiS Bohavlor Detection Program. 

In a telephone conve,ootion, on AUI)us\8, 2014. I infonnecl you that the gale screening a\ MCI was no\ related 
to the Behavior Detection Prosn.l.m. You also indicated that you were Willing to resolve this matter through an 
informal resolution process, You expressed Orl tt1e teolephone that you would consider lhis matter resolved if 
TSA provld$d you with ;;~n opinion on Its Fdurth Amel'\dment justification for gate screening for connecting 
flights and cuMorner service !raining was prov1ded to thE\ TSO invol\led, 

The Deputy Federal Security Director fer Miss:oud, on August 14, 2014, also agreed to participate in \he 
informal resolution p(ocass, MCII11ii.S agreed to provide Its entire workforce a.t the checkpoint where the TSO 
involved typically works customer service retraining, /1.$ for your question regardlng g:ata screening ~nd the 
Fourth Amendment: TSA e1~ploy• sev•ral forms of random and unpledlctable screening measures, as part of 
its multi!aye(ed r\sk ba"Sed security approach, lhQt are intonQed to ensure that those with nefar'1ous Intent 
cannot explolt the system by bringing a prohibited \tern into the sterile area 0.!id aboard an aircraft for their use, 
or for someone else to use, Among ihe \echnlqu•ethat TSA omploys to lhis end Is !he gate screening of 
passongers, All passengers who experience thls addltlona.llayer of screening wll! have passed through 
security, bUl this technique places something 1hal a tacroflst cannot account for ln tl1e way, providing a 
deterrent offect Exempting whole c\ussos of passengers from unpredictable screening ie Incompatible with 
the very nature: of 1ts obfectives. l'his screening, as with allot our screening technktues, was developed to 
comply wUh constlt\.1tion~l saf-eguards P.~S woll ae protOQt the Notion's transportali<:m sy,steme to ensure tl'1e 
fr€edom Of movement for people and cornmerce:, 
Signage that provides notice to passengers that they may be subject to addiUonal seciJrity screening beyond 
the initial checkpoints ia dearly marked througho\Jt TSA secured loC!~tiom>. This sfgnnge ~~also placed in tho 
starHe area during gate screenings and in most cases an announcement, like the one you encountered during 
your travels, Is made over the lntercommlmleaHon syatem of the airport AJs submilting to security screening is 
voluntary, a passenger may choose not to submit to st.reenJng but Will then not be allowed to travel via alrliM 
on that day. If a passenger declines. to be screened, a rereue.t to locallawel'\forcement may aiM be made. A 
copy o1 the s!gn:age that TSA utili:tes both at the gat~ and at qvary checkpoint TSA oper~tea accompa11ie~ this 
resolution. 

! 
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H~d•on, Bryon W. 

from: 
St~nt: 

T(l: 

cc: 
Sllbjec.t: 

Angle, 

Hudson, Bryan W. 
Tlle~d{ly, AtJgus.t ?J5, ?.014 9:44AM 
13r(lOk'S-, Anqefa 
Altlhmawi, Sul'ner 
FW: INFORMAL RESOI.liTtONj Ll-'1_161 ______ ...J 

High 

l\b)(Gl lhas accepted the lnf(Jrtndl resiJ!utlon, We are do$1ng il on cJur end. Please let me know when the trainlnu at 
MClls ~;:ornplete. I am c<Jpylng OLA too fo1 their awarl:!nes$ as several congrEsslooal stMf wer~ copied. 

Brven 

. F;o m: \
1
;::
6 
::::::o:::--;:::::::..;"';;;;-;;-;-""'=--­Sent: Tuesday, August 26/ 2014 1:54AM 

To; Hudson, Bry~n w. 
Cc~ Ml<haeLThornlng@t<lm\JdaU.senate.gov; Moore, Jon 
Subject; Re: INFORMAL RESOLUTIONjliT:.:bl:.:iBI:_ _____ _ 
Importartce: High 

I tlnl CCing Jon Mooxc (for CongressW(ltrlt\11 Miuhello Lqian Grisham) and Michftcl Thorniug (fot· St.~Mtor Tom 
Udall), wlth whom I have dis\.:\1S5t'Kilhi:s ca:te. 

Dear Mr. Hudson: 

1 appreciate yom· time and eUbrt concerning .my complain I, and l ag1·ee that your response resolves the non­
policy ct~ment of that complaim, Thel'e at·e malty reasons I feel blessed tu be a life-long citi"£<.-m of the UJ1itcd 
State:;~ ~uld an open door fotpeucofulrcdress of gl'i~vauces i~ one ofthctn. My heartfelt thanks to you rmd the 
Deputy Fedcntl Secm·ity Directol· for Miasoud f<n' yom participation in this resol\Jtion . 

.However, the TSA policy 1hat yoLl descdbu 1 c1umot accept, As long a::~lho TSA expects citi7.CI1S to wave Fourth 
A.mcn-dtncnt righta on mndvm dcttmlld1 the policy potticm vfmy complail1t cmmot be resolved. What the policy 
does not appreciate is that pusscuger~ have al!'cady wa·ved valued pdvacy al\d !\ cot'e dvill'ight to aceotmnod~Jtc 
nirc1·att safety. The p(l\icy ll'ivialh:es that sacriHce ~uut a core Amcrkt\n right.! find patticulal'ly odious it.<; t\weat 
to strand und repol't to locol authorities pasi'Jengct:> who ~{ect not to repeatedly waive thd1· civill'ights, 

Thank yo\t for ll~taning, attd I wish you welL 
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Tho informal resolution tJrocc~s is An informalmtd vuhntftuy pw~es~ to rcsnlw, comtJiaints flled by the tn:we\ing 
Jmbli-c agt~insl TSA with CRJiOTB. MB docs nol iss~Je a formal decision of ftndlngs of fact or condmiloJlS of 
lnw for inf!>1'Htul agreements that are l'eached bctw~;en a complainant and TSA pc1sonnel at the JuualiOI\ in 
qttcstion and expl.'e::>!ily docs twt dc<:ide or conclmt(llhe merits of uny allt.~gutions nl!t(lc with itt 1hG complair1t. 

For MR to close this matter, please submit a brief statement confinnlng tlmt you agree to tcsolve your 
complainl through the /nfotnta.l resolutiol\ piOcess uudel' the ter.nlfi. presented iu this c-muil. If we. do not recciw. 
a re~ponse fJ'(Itn you within ten (10) busittess days of this pmposcd resolotlott, MB may consider the proposed 
t'esolution agreed to 1m less you can show good cause for tJO t'esponse dudng the ti1nefinme. 

Brym1 W. Hudson, Hsqt1h·e 
Policy Ad vi sot• 
Disability tmd Multk.ultural Dlviuion 
Office ofCivj( Rights & Libet~ies, Oll:.hudstmm and Travele.r Engagement 
701 South 12th Street 
Arlinp,lon~598 
(571)227~0) 

This messngc is intended for ti)c use ott he person or entity to whom it is addressed and may contnh1 
information that is ~ensittve, privilegeJ a1iJ/Ur ~,;onflctential, the disclosure of which is governed by applkablo 
lnw. If you are 110t the intot1dcd !'cclplent yo\l arc h<\reby notified that uuy disclosure, copyit,g, or distribution of 
this information is strictly prohibited, If yolt have received this e~ml.lit in en·or, please destroy or delete the 
messoge and conlact the sender immediately. 

<Pictme (Device Independent Bitmap) t.jpg>,Sign l.jpg><Sig11 3.jpg><Sign 2.jpg> 
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Wilson, Diane 

From: 
Sent! 
To: 
Sub]"'' 
AUa<hments: 

hnportanc:e: 

Hudson, Bryan W. 
rriday, Februory 14,101.4 3:~0 PM 
H\lbQard, JaquE!IinA 

'i~b~) liiiliii.i:=========:::::;: Request fo1 Reassi~nment 
'rcc;;;m----r:~,-..,.,.,.,---.J · Grishilml(bJ(I3l RE"sponse,do<.: 

(b)(6J e.sponse (eH edit).doc 

High 

Atlrl lq ente!litr<ik. Du not s~nd an Cl<kn<lwk•<1gr)l('nt ror fin,,l re~p01lS\~, DLA Is tiH? ore I hilt st•nd1i th~ fin~ I 1espon~e. J~r·;~ 

t1pload the;o..e documents and then close it. I h<~v" rK•tt>s from il conversatior\ wit~C}Jthnt I can uplo.Jd afler you enler 
it and close it. 

Th<Jni<S, 
Bry<~n 

From: OSC CommlJnlclltlons 
Sent: Friday, February 14, 2014 2:10PM 
To: BaMy, Klmllcrly J 
Cc;; Alhinnawi, Sl1mer; Wright, Jewel; fraser, Crysla! M.i Mondok, Chris; Hudson, Bryan W.; Singh, H~:trleeni Webb, 
Evelyn; Antut Imp· MrCarthy Mlctlael· OSC G"Jmmunk:atians 
Subject: Rf tt,Jtl51 I Request ror R.oosslgnment 

;\tt<tdl<\1 is th;;: drttft fm lbl J) thnt OSC ltll~ stmt~d working on. Yo11lllcnlio11<:d thnt your offi1.:c ~·mild 
nddrc~!i qll~lilh.'JII #3. Coul y(lu p ~Ase m~erl Y<HH' ili\\IWCl' into thr draft? \.Ve w~mld like to complete this ASAP. :\*' tlw 
con!l'OI i~ nnw ov;;:nhu.~. 

Thank )'GU, 

Jm:1Jiy11 Oriffith 
OSC COI'illlltmkatiom; l't.:l\IH 

5'11--227~ 

From: Mc(~dhy, Michael 
Sent: Wedne:,day, February 12, 2014 4:10PM 
T(): OSC Commonlci:.t!on!.i; Sandy, Kirnberly J 
Cc: Alhinnawi, Sumet; Wright, Jewel; Fraser, Crystal M.; Mondok, Chris; Hudson, ~Jryan W.; Singh, Harleen; Webb, 

Evelynj Antu.'l'p·~r~~~!'m'-----------, 
Subjed: RF: .\b)( l IR~q~1~st for RE'.assignrr.ent 

1 du11't f~el it f>houlrlhc, OLA':llettel to o.;ontfol-tllF: qu~sti1in ar~; fairly sptcific vbout the BDO progrtmlllnd abo~1t the 
P11ssenr;er's travel experience. 
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From: Antu~h, Tom 
Sent: Wednesday, February 12:, 20H 10:25 AM 
l'o: McCarthy, Michaeli OSC Communications; Webb, Evelyn 
Cc: Alhionawij Sumerr Wright Jewel: Frtlser, Cryst(!! M.; Mondck, Chris; Bandy, Kimber·ly J 
Subject: RE: (bJ(6J ~cquesl for R.eassignm"!nt. 

Passing to Kim Bandy to weigh ln, Tom 

From: t'lcCarthy, f'llicht.~el 
Sent: Wednesday, rebruary 121 2014 10:04 AM 
To! OSC Communications; Webb, Evelvn 
Cc::: AnbJsh, Torn; Alhlnnawt, Sumer; Wright, Jewel; Fraser, Crystal M. 
Subj~ct: RE: (bl(6l Req~rest for R~a~stgnment 

HI Joce!vtt, 

Ye~ ~·I think it!$ worthwhile f()r OCRL to advi5(: the Cl.lrlStituent on how !J(>st to file a complilint <H)mtt lheir 5)lCdfic 
travel. l·iowevPr, I think we ~till Med tfJ an~wrr the question<o from th.: bottom of this emai 1

• chain. These ques.tions 
ranw horn Rep. <Jrish<.wn's offict:t acL~Hding to the string. I'!TI t1ot quite swe whdt Sen, UdYII's office warlts us to an';wr~t 
1. What b the sclcntif~c. ju~tiflc<Jtlon fot the SPOT proEram? 
7, Has SPOT .";.toppt:'tl ,m ~:~<.tlwl terrorist? 
3, What right::; does a pdssenger have wiJen confror1ted by a TSA (lg~nt? (See nbvv~ exa1llple.) 

From: OSC Communications 
Sent~ Wednesday, February 121 2014 9:38AM 
To: Webb, P::velyn; McC'.arthy, Michael 
Cc: Ar1tush ~m· Alhjnnawj Sume[' Wr!qbt leWfl; Fraser, Crystal M.i QSC Communicaliom 
SUbject:LP_,,_._, __________ __,_r.equest for Reassignment 

Evcl)rll o.nd tv1lrhacl, 

OSC hus rc<.;civcd two oontl'Ol3 1egardi11g tt con:~titu.;r\{ complaint about from Senator Tom Udall •md Representative 
Michf.!llc <tl'ish~m. Whil¢ dr;:afting a re~plmse llnd workiltg wiih OCC, they suggested that this control bereassig,•led to 
Office;: of Civil Rights and OLA, The tHllail with t:X:L:'s rt.:~l~<ming h?l' lht.: J'ClH~I-gll1l1ent is in the e~mail bclmv, Pllta~·t: 1-Jt 
us know lfy(lU will acctJpt lhcse two contr'-•1~ fo!' reas~igmmmt. 

Jo~;;elya Griffith 
O~C Co~atJoJ\s Team 
571-227~ 

From: 5mlth, Courtney <TSA OCC> 
Sent: Monday, February 10, 2014 5:2S PM 
To: osc communlcatfons 
Cc; Wasowicz, John <TSA OCC>i WheatOI11 Kelly <TSA OCC>i Bauer, Johr~ 0 <TSA OCC>i Flory, Glllia11 <TSA OCC:~; 
Pilcher, f4arc <TSA OCC:>; AU1lnnawl. Smncr; Cuneo, lnes ~TSA OCC> 
Subject: RE; Due 1/29: ltbkb) ]i(Grishaml(t,)tbl 1 Response 

osc .. 

' 
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OUicc oi Chief Counsel 
I rtln~rortntirJn Ser.ur1ty Adm ini~trati<l11 

571<~27~ 

This !!mall or its altnchmen ls might contain commtmk:ations b~tw\•cn atlorney ~nd dlent1 Gommvnici!t1QI1S that ilr~ part of trw 
iiBCncy dellberotive proce$S, or attorney. work product, all of which. ;:~re priVilegfld and nol >ubjecl to dl~dosur€ <mtsid.,. the agency of 

tu the pub!lc. Please ton suit w1tt1 lht: Olfice of Chief Coun'l<e~ befor~ d IK.Io~ing .;my inforrnati011 contl'!incd in this email. 

from: OS<: Comrnl.lnic(ltions 
Sent: Wednesday, February OS, 2014 2:27PM 
To; Stnith, Courtn~y <TSA OCC>' 
C<.:: Wasowicz, John <T~iliA;,:O~CC'".>'-----, 
SlJbject; RE: Due 1/29:frbJ(6J tGtisham~(bl(6 J !Response 

We received lh~ rcspons~s tlom tht} pmgrmn am\ arc putting together the ofHcial response. Our dca~llmc for the control 
was ();-::tendo\[ It' 2/14. We expect tl,) have thi:~ to YO\\ I' ei(her end uf the dny today <W tomol'row mm'llJng. 

Thllnk you, 

Jocelyn Gdftitlt 
OSC Co~atkm& Team 
571-2270 

From; Smith, Courtney <TSA CCC> 
Sent: Wedllesday, February os, 2014 2:22PM 
To: OSC Corlln1Uf11cations 
Cc: WasOWICl., John <TS'>:61\irD!j,C~C_;,?'---, 
Subjeet: PW: Due 1/29: Fb)(i3) tcrlsham~ Respon5c 

Jocelyn-

Tllank you-

Courtney Smith 
Legi;.!fl.tiOtl & Aul·horitj(l-s 
Office of Chief CtHII1Sc! 

Tronsportation Se¢urity Adrninlstratlon 

S71-)?7fW6l I 
1 his emai! or Its attachments might conta1n communications between attorney end c!i«rrt, cu1 nmunications tha~ vn• part of tlw 

agcne.v deiiiJer otive proce%, 01' ~ttl.lmey~work product, all of whk:h <Jrc privileged and not subject to dl~t::la~ure outside th~ agQncy or 
to the puhlic. Plea5e mr.sult Wltll thl' Office of Chief Counsel before disdosing any Information contalntd in this ematL 

From: OSC Communications 
sent: Thursday, January 30, 2014 L2.5 PM 
To: Srnith, Courtney <T$A OCC> 
Cc~ Bl'luer, Jotm D <TSA OCC>; Wheaton, Kelly <TSA OCC>; Wasowicz, John <TSA OCC;?<; Fra:5er, Cryslal M.; OSC 
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From: Smith, Courtnet <TSA OCC> 
Sent: T\J~sday, January 28, 2014 9:02. AM 
fo: osc Comt'rlunicatrons 
c~: Bauer, John D <TS.f.\O(X>' Wbf!atoo Kelly <Tfr?J-~lJC>; wasowlcz, John <TSA OCC> 
SUbject: FW: Due 1/29fbl\b) rG.-I(>hilm \ Response 

Jocelyn 

We wiiiMed to see the draft re$pOnSI~ to IH and #2 ill order to drJft a respome to 113. Can you prdvide them to u~? 

I hanks 

Courtney 

Courtney Srnlth 
Legislation & Authmititn 
Offiu~ of Chief Counsel 
rran~portation Security Admin1str<Jtion 

571-~27~ 

1 tlis ema1l 0( Its attachments might contam wrnrnunlca\ions betwee11 ~ttornev and ochent, communications that <.~ru f,oart of t1(; 
agency dcliber.:Hivc process, or attorn(:y-W1Jrk prvduct,. al! of which 11re privileged and nQt s1.1bject to di~dosur(l (IJtslde the dgency or 

to th~ publi~. Ple<tw cCO$ult with the Offi<e ('f ChiP I Couns~l before disdosing 11ny fnformation containe.O in thi~ emaiL 

From: OSC Communi~tions 
Sent: Tues<lay, Janu•ry zs, 2014 08:39AM 
To: OCC Comt'l'lllnicutians; Cuneo, lne::; <TSA OCC> 
Cc: Fr;:,5et, CiYS!:QI M.; Q~C CpmmlmjcatJa~s 
Subject: FW: Due 1/29:1bl(6l Grishamfbl(6l I Response 

occ. 

We lmve been ream;igned the attached in<.:t1mi1\g re uest thm1 E~tc Sec. OSO was otiginnlly che lead respnndL•r few the 
request and r~~ceived additional chuifkatlon that (b)l6l would lik;:1he tlm:e qut;stluns in th~ c·mai! bdow 
at1swe1cd. The qucsti(ms 1efer to th~ scicntifi;; stdc of SPOT. We bdicV\! thal lhc thil'd qucstim' mny IJ.:; best answered by 
OCC The deadline tbt· thlsrespl'lnllc is Frhl~y, ,Janul-U'Y ~~~~. If yo\1 have any qltcstionl! pleiise lei Hs know. We 
apol0@.i7.e ror the short suspcn~c. 

Thank ym1, 

Jocelyn Gtiffith 
OSC C'ommunkntim\s Tcl\m 
571"227~ 

F1·om= Altlinnawl, sumer 
Sent: Thursday, J~nu<;~ry 23, 2014 9:12AM 
To: Tabron, Mary 
Cc: Le, Klrn 
Subject: RE!'blrGI tGrisham~ 

7 
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Jom~rso"' Chrl<tlne 

From: 
Sfut: 
To~ 

Cc: 
Sub)Ud: 
A\tat'nments:: 

TS.~QlA 

Mot1d;~y, Janua.y()6, ::!IJ1412:11 PM 
TSA ExecSec Mail 
Marston, Alex 
FW; From t~e Off1c:e of Cong,emvoman MicncUe Lujan Gri$ham 
iSA. SPCi'l \ener tmd ?oi\f.pdt 

From: Kutemeycr, James [tnatl19lJilrU~1(utemt:Wf@f!J.tti[J.\QJ.(~YJ 
s.mu Mond>y, l>m''"'l n~. 21!~~ U;5t M< 
To: TSAQLA 
Subject: From the Office of CQngr'C!i5W001tm MiGhelle Lujan Grisham 
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Wilson, Diane 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
S1.1bject: 
Att~thrnents: 

LJe.a~(bJ(6l 

CP,L 
ruesday, Februa·y 18, 2014 10.16 AM 
·~kyokiva@comcilst net' 
RE: (Cornplilint) (ontad i · R1 his Civil Liberti e). Complaint 
Multicultural f(!ply I(·U~r (L'I\ l df 

Thank you for conhctlng TSA reg<Jrding your compi-Jint, Plea5e find 11ttached an acknowledgement letter from the 
Multicultural Branch. You will be llpdilted Js yom conlpluint is proce(.:.ed. 

Thank You, 

Multicv!tural Branch 
Disability and Multiculturl.ll Division 
CRL/OTE 
TSA 
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Demfbl(6J 

t '.~. u~~~~nweM ,r H~llltl~nl.l ~lCIIri\1' 
6fJl S<'llth 124:1 ~ttl'<~! 

Arlillj;.WII. v ,\ l•J~~s 

Transportation 
Se~urity 
Administration 

Thank y0u for contal'ting rl1c Tru~lsp0rtation Scourity Adminislf:ltiori (1'SA). 'this lt~tter is l.ln 
ack1t0wlcdgement thut yom· wrrespondence dated f'ebn!ili'Y J 7. 2014 was forward<"d for review 
to TSA 's Dhabillty and Multicllltural Division lDMDJ, a division within tllc Offlcc of Civil 
Rights & Liberties, Umblld:>m<Jn and Travdcr Engagcml!nt (CRLIOTE) bocausc it appears tt' 
rai~~: a claim uf discrimination. 

As we lJI'c hegiMing I'CView of your corrcsp011det1CC:, you may be contacted by staff tforh the 
Multicultural Hl'anch for additinnnl !nforma.t!on, If you need to contact the Multicultmal Hranch 
before then, you can send an e-mail to TSA.CRL({ftsa.dhs.gov or write to: 

Trunspot'tation Security Adn1inist1·ation 
Disability and Multicultural Division 
Multicllltural Bra11ch 
701 South 121n Street 
TSA-6 
Arlington, VA 20598 

~eference the foltowlng number when sending any correspondence; Contact~~rb-1(_61 __ _, 

lr1 tht~ meantime, you rnny wish to revie\v '!'SA polici+.''\ regm'ding SCl'Ct:ning frw paY~sengeHJ ,1n 
om website at w~-~~W.1SB_,gg_~!. 

Thank you. 

Multicultural Bmnch 
Disability <~nd Multicultural Divislot' 

PJ.EASE DO NOT RESI~QND TO THIS E·MAIL. PLEASE SEND YOUR EMAIL Tf) 
TSA.CRL@TSA.DJJS.GOV. 
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Wilson, Dione 

From: 
Sent: 
TO! 

Cc: 
Subject: 

Importall(e: 

Tue!iday, August 26, 2014 1:54AM 
Hudson, Bryan W. 
Mkhae!Jhorning@tomudaltlenare nov· Moire !on 

Ke: INFORMAL KLSOLUTJON (bi(61 
'--------' 

High 

I am CCing Jon Moore (for Congresswoman Michelle Lujun Urisham) and Mich\:lel Thornmg (for Senator Tom 
Udell), with whom I ha\'C discnsscd this case. 

Dear Mr. Hudson: 

J apprcd~:He your time and etlOrt concerning my cm11plaint, and !agree that your respons~ l'dsoh•cs the non· 
policy clement of that complaint. Th(:l'C· arc many reasQn& I 1Cel bkt>:li;:~t l•J be a life-long citizen ufthL; United 
Stutt::~~ and un open door for peaceful n::dt·css of grievances is one of them. My heatifelt thanks to )IClU and the 
Deputy Federal Sl';cmity Director iOr Missouri fOr yonr participation in this resolution. 

However, the TSA policy that you describe I cannot accept. As long a~ the TSA expects citizens to wave hJurth 
Am~ndment rightfl on random demand, tlte policy portion of my complaint cannot be resolved. What the policy 
doc:s not appn::dut~ i:::; th"t pm>~tngcrs have already waved valued privacy and a core civil right to accommodate 
aircl'afl safety. The policy h:iYializcs that !K!Cl'ifi<;C ;md a COl'C American right.l find particul~rly odious its tlu·cat 
to strand and report to local authorities passengers who elect not to repeatedly wnive their· r:ivil rightR. 

Thank ynu fOr listening, and 1 wish y~m welL 

Sincerely, 

l(b)(6) 
Dear Mr._ __ .J 

I am writing to Collow up o.n our AugLlSt 8, 2014lelephone convetsalion regarding the complaint that you filed 
w(th lhc Transput1ation Security Administration, Ymtr Gomplaint was for\\'1lrdcd to the Disubi lity and 
Multicultmal Division (DMD), l\ division of the Office uf Civil Rights & Liberti!;~. OmbtJdsman ami Traveler 
Engagement (CRUOl'E), fol' review. The MulticulturJl Btanch (MB) administers Federal civil tightf. ond civil 
liherrie~ l!.iWS, regutation~ and policies in TSA's pmgrmns 1md activities per TSA Mnnagement Directives. TSA 
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Policy Advisor 
Disability und Mllllicultutal Division 
Office of Civil Right<~ & Liberties, Ombu(i~man and Traveler Engagen1cnt 
701 South 12th Street 
Arlington, VA 20598 
tSII) 227~o) 

Thi:-mes~age is it1te11ded for the ut;t: of the person or 1mtity tu wb(lffi it is ;uldrc~sed and muy cqnhtin 
infot'mation lhat is :;t,;n:)itive, pl'ivik:gcd and/or confidential, the disclosure of which is governe-d by appllcnble 
law. if yau are not the intended 1ecipicnt you me hereby notified that any disclotmre, copyi11g) or distdbutiGn of 
thi8 intOrmatiQn is strictly prohibited. lfym< htw~;;: r~(:eived this e-mail in error. please destroy or delete the 
message nnd contact the sender i11unetlii1tely. 

<Pieturc (Dcvict.: lndcpcnd<:nt Hitmsp) Ljpg><Sign I ,jpg><Sign 3.jpg><Sign 2.jpg> 

3 
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Pn.ge 1 of I 

https:l/team.ishat·e.t'".clhgov/,ites/Sf'/OCRJ ,/Mil/( 'mnpl•intsl ACLU%20l'OIA %20 Oct .. I 0/)0/20 14 



TSA 15-00014 - 007827

Page I of I 

https ://team. is hare, tsu,dhs.gov/sitcs/SCIOCRWvlB/Compl;~iats/ ACLU%20FO!A %200ct... l 0/30/20 14 
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Pag(' I of 1 

https ://team. isharc. t>a .dhs.gov 15itcs/SC/O CRL/MB/ C omp taints/ A C l.l I %20P Ql A %200ct . . 1 0130/20 14 
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Wilson, Diane 

From: 
Sent 
To: 
Subject: 
Attathment$: 

"'"'"Original Message··--~ 
From: TSAExternaiCarnpliance 

lSAExternaiComp!ii'lnce 
Tuesday August 27 2013 3·.Q3 PM 

l(b)(6) I 
FW: Your complaint to TSA 
MB Correspondence Acknowlcdgerntm~Ltb_l(_6 ' __ _,~df 

Set Mgnday Aqgust 26, 2013 1:12 PM 
To .(bl(61 I 
Subject: Your cotnplair'tt to TSA 

DealtbJ(GJ 

Thank yo~1 for contacting T5A regarding your complaint Ple<J~e find attoched an acknowledgement letter frorn the 
M\JiticultlJrQI Branch, Yot.J will bP. updated as your complaint is ptoce~sed. 

MulticultlJral Branch 
OisabLiity and Mul\ic:ultural Dtvision 
C~L/OTL 
TSA 
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llb)(i) Dear._ ___ _, 

tT.S. Orp:.riiH~nluf llco,ll~l~nt.l Sr~11rily 
f\1)\ ~ooutl1 llll, St1~<:\ 
Arlingl<m, VA 20~9~ 

Thank you for contacting the Transportation Security Administration (TSA). This letter is an 
acknowledg<:ment that your conespot\dcnce dated Augusl 26, 2.013 was forwarded for review to 
TSA's Disability (lnd Multic~ltlintl Divi1!il)fl (O:MD). a division wlthit1 the Office of Civil Rights 
& Liherties, Omhudsm!ln and Traveler t;ngagemcnt (CRL!OTE) hecause it appears to raise a 
claim of db\)drnination. 

As we :we beginning review of your correspondcn.;c, you may be contacted by staff from the 
Multicultiiral Branch tOr additional information. If you need to contact the Mullicultural Hrancl1 
bet(m.J th~.;n, you can ~~en\llm t:~nutil to ].5_.1\_:(J.{J_,~~i~u.dhs,g(lv or write to: 

Transportation Security Administratiort 
{)ii;ability and Multicultunll Division 
Di!1abilitv Branch 
701 Soulh 12th Street 
TSA-6 
Arlington, VA 20598 

u-efercncc tht f1)Howiug rtumbt:r when &t;nding any (~orrc1:1pondence: Coot:;Mcl(t_.,J(_·6_1 __ _, 

In the rlieantlrne, you may wish to teview TSA policies regdrding !:i-t.:rccning for pa~s~ngr.:rs un 
our website ut www.ba,gov, 

Thank ymr, 

Multicultm·al Branch 
Dis<lhili{y and MulticultUI'iJ.I Divi)lion 

PLEASE DO NOT RESPOND TO THIS E-MAIL. PLEASE SEND YOUR EMAIL TO 
TSA.CRL@TSA.DHS.COV. 
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Wilson, Diane 

From: 
Sent; 
To: 
Subjoct: 

Importance; 

Blandforte, Man'na 
Friday, May 10, 201311:38 PM 
Singh Harleen 
f go1 an urgent Oh€ for you! 

High 

Har1ecn: I received via the Contatt center a complaint from a fellow stating tt1at we violated his civil rights. I have 
gatt1crcd all the findings elc. and can fQrward to you except for the CCTY Which I w!llmai!, eVMthough It teally doe.s not 
show al'ything. This fellow is quite ch:allenging i!nd coupled with a MP$$ State Police Trooper who shows disdain for the 
TSA pr<Jgram1 I'm hoping that your department can respond to this passenger, I have informed the passenger that I am 
forwarding my findings to HQ as his complairlt is regarding his civil rights which Ism not qualifit!d to respond to. Please 
advise. ihanks, Marina 

Marlna BfancifQrte 
Costomer Support and Quality Improvement Manager 

U.S, Oeptlrtment of Homeland Sccurliy 
Tr<tnsporCafion Slilcur/W Administr.atfrm 
l.o{Jatl lflternatlotMI Alrpmt 
2 S41rvico Road, Third Floor 
Boston, MA 02128 

Office: 617 561E:]Fax: 6f1561•'J758 
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Wilson, Diane 

From; 
$(!lit: 

To: 
Subject: 
Attachmlfl'nts: 

lmportanc~: 

Attachments-,.,, __ 

Marina Blanciforle 

Blandforte, Marina 
Friday, May LO. 2013 L2A1 PM 
Sin9h, Harleen 

RF.; f got an urgent o'lll\!,ifl!"'.!l!l.m!!u·L.' -------
RE: URGENT olJERY 1lbJ(GI I C.hrm Nunt~:r 17 Resr>onse 

(b)(h) 

High 

Castomer Support and Quality fmptt;;.vemellt Manager 

U.S. Departmenc of Homeland $ecurily 
Transportation Security Adminlstmtlrm 
Lagfln lfltcmatiQn(l/ Airport 
2 Service Roa1J, fMrd FloOI' 
Soston, MA 02128 

Office: 617 !i61~Fax·ll11 561-5758 

I-. •'- , •r 

®b2il 
From: Blanciforte, Marina 
sent: Friday, May 10, 2013 12:38 PM 
To~ Singh, Hadl;!en 
Subject: I got an urgent one for you! 
Importance: High 

Harleen: 1 received via tt1e Contact center a complaint from a fellow statinf, that we violated his civil rights. 1 have 
gathered all the findings etc. and can forward to you except for the CCTV which 1 will mail1 eventhough it really does not 
:,how anything. This fellow is quite cht~llerigitig ;:md coupled with a M~liS State Pollee Ttoone~ who !>hows di~dain for the 
TSII program, I'm hop1ng til at your depilrtment (,;~n re5pond to thi~ passenger. Ill ave informed tile passPnger that I am 
forwarding my findings to HQ as his coMplaint is regOirding his civil rights which I am not ljuallfied to respond to. Please 
advise. Thanks, Marina 

Marina Bloncifot'te 
Customer support rmd Qvaflty tmpr01lllmcnt Managor 

U.S. Oop<ntrmml af Homeland Se,;urily 
Transportation Security AdministratiM 
Loyanlnt(lf11atlon~l Airport 
2 service Road, Third Floor 
Bo$totl, MA (J2128 
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Wilson, Diane 

From: EHandforte, Marinil 
Sent: 
lo: 

~f,'li""--"'""-llL-"lJ..1~ 12: 31 ~ M 
(b)(6) 

Subjoct: 1\E: URGENT QUERY ll'il'-'1 Chris Nunt;>l! L..-____ _j 

Plt:ilse not,~, I h(lVe lilitiated o11nci ro1~1plnwrl .1n ini'Juityinro y0w conrrrM, ;mel will b(! forwarding my Findingc, to TSA HQ 
in VA r·eque5tfng the appropriate departrn~rll contact y<tlL Utlfortllnatrly, I am not quulifieJ to respond to you in tlw 
<:i:lpdt:ity yOll wish me to, a:.> I Qtl1 not J (ivillibcttic5 ~peciuli~t. 

Th;mk VOlJ. 

Marina Bhmciforte 
Customer Suppott and Quo/1ly lrtrpro11emeni Mtltlllger 

U-S. Department of lfiJmeland Security 
Tronnporlat/()tl Security Administ~<~llcn 
Logan lntarnatlonal Airport 
2 Scrv/GQ Uo.ad, 1'hltd f'!I<J<:If 
Bo!SMII, MA 02128 

Office· 617 56~Fax: 617 561-575$ 

.:r'· \ Customer 

. 'If ,< Service 
' 1 ,•.'' r ~ ,1 !' '·' ~~" 

From: Blim<:lfortt~, rJI.:mna 

~:r:iri\"'=:"d"':Q'U.O!lll:l7 AM 

SuG ect: ~ : O~~f:IT ~UERY :1":·'11:"================~ Chris Nune< 

HtdkFb)(6) 

1 arn in receipt of your e1nail me~5ag!!. ~le;;~)i2 .a !low ~everal d<Jys for me to 1niliate an inq~1iry Into yo•1rconcern. 

Thaul,s, 
Marina 

Mflrina Bf(lm;iforlfl 
C(l.:>tomor Support and Quallly Improvement M~n~ger 

U.S.IJepartrncnt of Homeland Security 
Trunsp<trtatlon Security Admfnlstrati0/1 
l.ognnlnl..,rtM(f¢!1;'fl Airport 
2 Sarvir.e Road, Tt1itd Floor 
9osto,, MA 02128 

Office: 617 561~ Fax: 617 561·$758 
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EIO: ~427~5 
Col'll~ct Typ~: Norrnai/Qan"r;ll 
Comact O~t&: 5/5121J13 <1:31:1!1 PM 
M~:dh,1111: lnhu~rul Call 
Contact Stat1111: Cloa~d 
lrlddMt 01110: ~1512013 2:00i00 PM 
c~ntu~t l'tofi>c: 
C~tl!>)tl FlratN~mt: (b)(Bl 

Cgflljld Middle lnt'Jilji;==;-' 
Cuni41PILMiNam (b)(B) 

CCII\Iact $uffi,:: 
Conli!oel A~dresr. I: 

Conhlnt Mdt...,as 2~ 
Cont11ct CHy: 
Coola~l $1ftW~ 

Conta~t lip: 

Conl,ct Col.llll~'r,l;' m;;---
1 contact PhonejLt(_bl_<c_l __ _, 

Cvntllet 1'111: 
Flllflllmanl S~nt 

Ma11 R•t11r11 Lla~~-:;,;----, 
C(Jn\a~l f:wa.it:Lr;;b~)[C0) ____ .J 
$\Jb)lltt: Ct>mpfalnt 
Body: 

C~ll~r w~s rttiMM\1 to u& from a MC\Jrlly hotllo~r, Cal!~rwa~ told I<> lmm,o;tlately ru(11J~~t• n~ puNISDr, Caller dl~ ~o. 
(NOTE: 5(1¥ note~ s•Ct[Qn fur ir~fo!t11ali0'1 frnm th& supervi!>Qr.). 

A.$]u11t NQI1!5; ;SpQI\11 wlt~(M)(m"-, He 11111111~ 1\1.1 w~u; n~lnf,l <lUI of llQ5ton LIJgan tol;lay a\ about l:~Opm. Ht~ s\atos ho was approached 
by 2 TSO \11 Who he tu~p• $ wnJil 00 11. l-lu &M\G' lh(ly a$kqlJ tllm (jtw~tlot-.r.portainhlQ 10 hln lra'l'•llll'll~ whutl! h• was lle8rlQd, lm tolQ 
th~nl home. At th~t poi11t tflay did M ~>.to~elvij ;CM¢b of hl$ <;;8rry on. Thoy \Q<,>k.:.d throu11h hb I'RI<:kbook, car renM paper:~, e<or<~n h!s 

ml!diOIIUIJns. ll~ ~e~s "C nzkvd fQ non!< tp 8 5UO•rsor Qf lft\11 Enfor<trn~nt ttllly IOI,j ~1m th(o'f W~\Jid QOl (!round 10 thai. Hu llol~l.ds 
tM1f nJmu~ W<~rJ{ )(_ 1 H• ~taws (IYttytinil'i tl'ioy uk him qull51ionB I'IG tolo;l I ham that if thlly Woull"IIJ~>I a 

Supervh;or or Law f!rdor<;qmnr.t, ~e would gladly ~tiiiWM their <IUO:>!ton¥. C.;~l\(lr ~tat"' h~t did ha~o e M~1 eorr~ttr'lll!liQn wl!h a SuporvlsQr 
from i8A nam11d Chrl!l Nun.e~. wl10 ga'le hlroa ~<>mplalnt eard w!th tha lflformauun on how Ia t<.lntattt the Cotltott Cenltr. Ca\lur 
(l\l(litlqn'il just what authorhy BOO ~ hi>.~ll in in~$I!~Gllnll ~ud Luw Enforetm11nt full~:ll<'>flll, C~llijf li Mt happy wit~ hh> ex~GIIiltlt:~ at 
Bo$U:m L<l~ltn. 1111 $lnllw thll IMidi!nt to(lllll!M-e ~I tho ~iJita nrntin01 tu l(l~ Angi110$, 

A.d'YI~ed cal\ur th>'lt ttl• vul majority of l)liUthger!> will tXPilllmtoo a tlltutl \IIUIIIIII\9 cur~Yoru111'ln With " BOO," !!malt pl'lrllon uf 

Pll!l$9~ger~ ma~ bot~ sqlechd for &I ~tXIoi!ndod conversation. I al'o arlvlse tllit I dttt not havo 111'1)1 othtr lflfnrmallon ~.;m~erninttlhelr 
authority. I told him t ~ould IIIII th11 tOm plaint fjjr him with thQ CSM •I e.:.~l<:~n {(I{! lin, ga~11 h111111Jo nam11, vcT!flwl.i (Ill! (1-lt>~ilw.ldru.~$ for 

~lm Uld ga~11 111m her numbur, 

Son<i!n51 tu CSM S-;J.131il33h Supervisor OaWII$On 
Fl.illt:.wUp.: 
ODPO FollcvJ Up: 
'!'o TSOC 0.1tu; 

l'rok'll TSOC Datu~ 
LP•I U11d,t•d 1ly1 dbm(l!l.Wiltl>t\ 
Lut Upd~t~ D;.~te: 51$12013 ti::)5:1:! PM 

Opoor;lng AQ~tnt~ do~ot~a.jchhn11n 

Op~11ed 0<~1&: 51$/:!QH -4:31109 !'M 
Linked Ev.;mt lOs: 

Ro~po:>n&~$: 

Rll:ilpQtl!lO 

i&~l)lakl Namo: FKfUondqd Bull~¥1ot Oql~dlo:ll'l ProsrQm, Compll!llnl• Cu~to~:~m~r S&rvlte Mlndg:H 

Airport: LosranlrtWrrallon~l AllpQrt\80$1 
A!ttlne: o~ua 
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Transportation 
Security 
Administration Loglm International Ai•·pm·t 

TSA Statement for Rctord 

Name: 

Po~itlon Tide: Mil DO 

Date of incident: (MM/ oDIYYYY); -" 
05/05/2013 

Photii!il'ontact: 

I T .. of incident (military clock): 
1356 

' ' (b)(6) \b)( ) 
On abov~; rn~ntJ~ate and tune BDO rcfcm:d passenger for 
a SPOT referraLOpted out of Arr scrrcning and wn~ >\~;ked by TSOs to wait f() tht~ side' for an 
availahle male to pat him dow~L"l time a TSO opened the station in front of the WTMD in an 
attempt to mo~ cart outE:.Jpruceeded thro MD in au attempt to gatn access to 
the sterile arear::Jwas stopped by TSO and BD (t,U and dircclcd to wait in the divest area 
for his SlJlJ, Dudng casual conversation lusscngcr \b l aske BDOs with \vho.t authmity could they 
seat'ch his bag and ask him questions. (bl(6l !so told BOOs to stop searching his bag thlilt he wanted 
the State' Pollee m· Boston Police or som vith real authority to search hi!'l blig tl1ld ask him 
questions. When MSP anived Pa~senger (bJ(Gl · tle needed tl'tlnpers to stay wlth him because be 
was scared of the BDOs and STSM. Passen' t (bll

61 also stated criminals y.;ere now doing ::;cliurily. 
After MSP arrived BDOs finished searchin (bJ l accessiblt: pmperty . 

.. ------· . . -------' 

~ignnture Title 

--=---------- - --1 
Date J 

TSA Statement for Record 
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Wilson, Diane 

Ffom: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
subject; 

lmpc.rt:llnce: 

Ul~n~;iforico, Marina 
Tuesday, May 07, 2013 11:34 AM 
Nunez, Christoph(lr; Sun, Jason 

snyder, Robl:"rt <~fSD>' Herner, Karen 
fW: Passengef5lC Possible complafnt 

High 

RE. URGENT 
QIJERY · Cl'lri~ E... 

thris/J~:HJr: 

Attflched <He what I received from the TSA Contact Center and from the passenger· directly. I h<Jvc reque5ted several 
doy~ t() look :nto th~ n)attcr before we !"espond. In order to gat1·1e1· <~II docmnented evidence, 1 will require that you ~ave 
CCTV of the intldent 1.1nd let me know w\11~re saved so we can bum disc here. Additiom:1lly, h there any lnfornMtion we 
can ent from th(] trooper Involved. Thl:; p<155t:ng~r :;.een!s to think that the Trooper was not too welcoming of our TSA 
SPOT P10gral'li. 

Plea<;e provide 1r1formation as soon as possible. 

Th~ttkj;1 
Marina 

M1:1rlna Bfam;;ifQrtG 
Customer Support and Ou.affty Improvement M.anager 

U.S. Dapartmo11t of Homeland S~curity 
Tamspot1alion Securiiy Admlnl~rrM/ou 
Lognn lntermltiona/ Airporl 
2 Service Road, Third Floor 
Bof.IIOn, MA 02128 

Office: 817 5C~(bl(6 l I Fax: 617 5C1·5758 

\ ."~" \ ~ 

... '" Customer 
Service 

1,·. ----· 
~">ben 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~·-······~~~~ 

frQm: N\Jne;~:, Christopher 
Sent: sunday, May 05, 2013 6:45 PM 
To: fJiandforte't;£i!WIL----, 
Cc: Sun, Jason (b \01 Evans, William 
SubjE!c::t: Passcngc1 (bJ(6l Possible Complaint 
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Statement 

1400 

tl'I\JH-9 us'-~ § 1 1-+tri due to his failure to respond when asked to walt at TDC. 

pted out of AIT screening and was ask!!!d by TSOs. to wait to the side for an 

available rn:~lc to p.1t him dav...n. At this time a TSOopened the ~t~tlion ~n front ofthC! 

WTMO in an attempt to move a tJh1 4,:ilrt otJt.:E:)procccdnd through tho: WTM~ in an 

attempt to ea~n actess to the :.terilc area. Ri1Zil was stopped by TSO and ood._"_'11_t·l __ _. 

and directed to wait in the divt=$l Mea for hi:; SPD. The pOi'lssenget received a patwdown 
and would not remove his sunglasses after being a:; ked by the Transportation Security 

Offker. The pe~sse11ger was then .-dvised that the security tea ll:>)(l'l 

would begGing through his bag. Wh!H~was asked how hc.'w-.,-f'"o_e_l'n_g_t_o_d_oy-.",'"11'"•·~ 
stated fine nnd that is none of your b~JsinQss~s.tatcd t want a real Officer asking rne 

que$tlOn5~furthar stated don't tau<:h my b;;w il . Off e 
(b)kl4tl ll ~ l. :. 14(r) 

Pollee Offlc(~r w~th refll iiUthorit can search thern · 

(b Jl ·~ 141
r1 ·~ I\DW31 Isti'lted that he 

did not care abo~1t sP.curity. lbii"JI as. ve~y disrespectflil throughout ~dditional 
screenlng~k~pt rept!(lting that the BOO team had no authority to ~eardt h1m or ask 

him anything about his ltf(l. M~P Troopers were called bee;, use of the several signs of 

deception displayed by t:] Whcu the TrQopers arrived lh~stetod th<:~t the BDO 

teilm were crlmir1als for searching his bagE:J;;~Iso .stolted thilt he want~d a Trooper to 

stand by his side because tle was scared of the 6DO tt:v~ 1 b)tbl I (,Hld TSM 

D Passenge~was disre;;pec~ful throughout the referral. 
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Wilson, Piano 

From: 
Sent; 
To: 
Subject' 

C~11 rent n-atio~1al PW 

Marina 8/anciforte 

Blancitorte. Marinil 
~fiday, May 10, 2013 2.07 PM 
SiniJh, Hori~Z(!n 
RE: r got an urgent onf<' for you! 

Customer Suppottand Quality Jmpro\'lilment Manager 

US. Dap;ntnumt of Hot»l'lland S(lcl.ldty 
Tnmsporlt~tlon Security Administration 
Logarl lnttJrnatlonal Airpon 
:l Sruvic.o R<Jad, Third FI!JOr 
Boston, MA 02126 

Office; 617 56~ ftax: 617 561·5r58' 

I ,I• •"'' 
-~-~-

@bcr'i 

from: Singh, t1arlee:n 
Sent: Friday, 1'>1ay 10, 2013 12:52: PM 
Til~ Blam:iforte, Marina 
Cc: Bandy, Kimberly J 
S~o~bject: RE: T got em urgent one for you! 

!Jeer Maritla, 

Rcceiv0d i.lml we'll handle t1:, 
·r lie CCTV would t)c ltSP.ful to have too. Addres~: 601 South lzi~ Street, TSAc6, Arlington, VA 20591L 
Do yov lldvt:! tht' pas~wonJ for the SflOT dot.lmJent? 
You'Jt' a g..;m for reft!rring tl1b~ tow; when )'O\l re<lli7cd it was.~ dvll rlghl~ i·~sue b/c it do<!Sn't appear he said th•lt 

Initially. 

Thank!., 
Hil.rlef:n 

M:i. Hal'if!L'Il [{ Singh 
l'olky 1\\!vis•Jr 
MtJiticulhJ:·,.d k•'<lll('il, Dlsa!Jil!ty ,mtl Mu ~ ticultu l'rtl Dlvl~ion 
Olt!C(' (If Civil l!i&i'Jt~ ,11Hl Lill~rt!c;,, Orn btt~lslll;tll, ~!: Tl'ilVC lrr Etl{;<l~:etm:nt 
'l'l'illl~pc>l'bltlnn Secul'ily Mh11inistr :Jtion 
IJcpill'tJJ\I:llt vt llomt'IJnd Se('mlly 

From: Bltmdfortc, Marina 
Sfllnt; Friday, May 10, 2013 12:41 PM 
To: Singh1 Harle~:n 
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Wilson, Diane 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
subje<t: 

Blar.ciforte, Marina 
fhUf'Sday, May 16, 2013 1:.26 PM 
SinrJi'l, Harl<:'(m 
Hudson. Bryan W-
Rf: r got Jn _urgent one tor you! 

Wr: have the scree nine part 1.11/Jidne w gnt (11mue, TDC and )(·roy . 

M~rina 8/anci/()rte 
Customer Support and QaMity Improvement Man~ger 

U.S. Oeparttrumt of Home/Mid Sc(Jutity 
TrMsport.ltion Security Adminj$ttation 
Logan lnternUiiQnal Airport 
2 Service Road, Third Floor 
Doston, MA 02128 

Off/c(': 611561~Fax: 617 SI'H-5'/58 

- ·'········ 
®5cr~ 

From: Sirgh, Harleen 
Senti Th~u-sday, May 16, 2013 1:13PM 
To: Slcmc1forte1 Marina 
Cc: Hudson, Uryan W. 
Subject: RF.: r got an w·gent one ror you! 

Just il (ltli('k follow-up from lt~st week wlu~n Bryi.!n ctud I gilve y(JV a c<Jil We've bel'n !OQking <~I tl1c infOHl\iltion YO~l senl 
dlong <1nd wanted to confrrn1 that you'd be sending us CCTV footage from tile qucu~, frorn th€ TDC, from the )Uily, and 
from the additional J.crccnlng ar~;>:l So basitnlly all of hil'fl that is avail<tble on video :lflywherc that day. 

lhank:; rntrcll. 
IIMieen 

Ms. l!;:~de<-'11 f<_ Si11gh 
Pulley t\dvhwr 
Multicl.llt1.1r.;ll Br,~ttch, Dis;1bility ,uld Multirulh1 r;1l ni1•i~\on 
Office 11! Civil R\gllts tl(ld Llbtr!itS, OmtmdSrlUl\, & Trt~veh:•r Eng<'lgCil\C'I\t 
Tr·,ln~~lflf't.ltintl ~ie\un\y Adrr-ini~tr,ltion 

U.:partment ol Homel,utd ScrUI'ity 

From; Blandforte, Marina 
Sent: Friday, May lO, 2013 2:07PM 
To: Singh, Harleen 
Subject: RE: I got an urgent one for you! 



TSA 15-00014 - 007840

U.S. Departmont of Homeland Sncurlty 
rranspcutation Security Administration 
l,ogrm lnletrMiiQfll.ll Airport 
2 $(drvice Ro;u1, 'fhird Floor 
ElosMrl, MA 02128 

Office; 61; 561~ F.lx: 617 5fJ1.57$S 

'. ·,. , Customer 
· ,f . Service 
' r '·'· o:, '"'"' 

i .. 
, ..... -·--··· 
€>bch 

From: Blanciforte, Marina 
Sent: Fridt,y, May 10, 2.013 12:38 PM 
To: Singh, Harleen 
Subject: I got an urgent one fot you! 
lmportance: High 

Harleen: I recolved via the Contat·t cent~r <i <.:ompl<.iint ((Or)l a fe-llow stating thi!lt we violated l1is civil rig!ltS, I have 
g<.ttherEd all the findings <!'tt: .• ~nd C:1f1 forward to you except for the CCTV which I wrll rnail, ewm th1.1ugh it re~lly does r10t 
show anything. This fellow is quite challeut;inc and <:(lupled witl'l a Mass Ststf' PnlirP Troopr-f who :Shows disdain for the 
TSA !)rogram, I'm hopln~ lhat your depQrtlllent <.'\.in r~~IJ<.llld to this passe11ger. I h~ve informed the pasr:.enger that l am 
forwarding my finding~ to HQ <1~ his (Om plaint Is regarding his civil right:; which I at~, not quL11ifie!J to re:;pond to. Pl~ase 

~dvise. Th<tnks, Marin<~ 

Marina Blanc/forte 
Customer Sl!pp<Jrl -~~nd Qu~fiJy Jmprovemeut Mam.'lger 

U.S. Dop<mmiJnt IJ( HIJmf!r<~nri S~ccrri(y 
rr;~ll:Spc.nt<t(iQfr $fJ<,"uriry ArlminirHf"nliou 
l.og<w tnwnatf<m<ll Airport 
2 $Qrvlcc Rc:t\1, rhircl Ftcmr 
Boston, MA 02126 

Oftwe: 617 :161~ Fa:x: 617 56t·5TS$ 

/:',\ Customer 
:. ff ' service "". bc'··r·1· '• ·' 1~:\ l\co;'l"t \--:/ 

] 



TSA 15-00014 - 007841

Wilson, Diane 

from: BIMKiforte, M&rina 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Frid<ty. May 24,2013 2.29 PM 
Singh, Harlccn 
~w· Final Respon!le- Passenger,j/Lb-1(_61 ___ 1 Civil rights complaint at HQ 

Importance; High 

' . . . l(t•)(6) l Hurlccn; I haven t iorgotten ...... .,here rs the synopm fmm the BDO Mdnger reg,mlmg the ompl(lint 
Ue going mrt to you on Tu(lsd"'y (sorry rnis;;l;ld tvd.:1y'~ f.liC.~"Ufl). Th<-111k~ ~nd have t~ gooU wet::k~ttd, MariniJ 

Marina f#anclrono 
Customor Suppott and Q1m/ity lmprovflment ManagtJr 

U.S. Oep~rtmtN!t of Homeland Security 
Transportation Security Adminisrrariofl 
l.ogan Jntf!matlonal Airport 
2 Service Road, Third Floor 
Boslo/1', MA 02128 

Olfico: li 17 561j(b)(uJj Fax: 617 561-575fl 

"" ',' Customer ,: •t ;: Service 
• I ' ' < ~, :, 'l (> ' \ (' •I 

From: sun, Jason 

I • I "'"' 
~-- ---· 
~~ben 

Sent: friday, May 24, 2013 2:ll PM 
To: Blandforte, Marina; Nur1cz, Christopher 
Cc: Snoyder, Robett <AFSD>; Hegner·l7ii!IQJ~rieJenll-_, 
Subject: Final Response w Passenge~(b)(6J ~Civil rlghls complaint ~t HQ 
Jmportartt::e~ High 

M;;ttiJta, ftbiZ6II 
From (lUr discussion pleas~ see my final review of tht.___Jcomplaint. 

2 nJ discs wrll 
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13o~ton l.Og.ln lt1lt-'l"llJiionCJI Airport 

? ':>C'tVif' l~o;1d. rllird floor 

[•<J•,{ G!!~t()!! Ml&<"Ml28 

U;!l:l(b tuJ romu~. G17-~.>t>1-E!!)I 1·11>;· ri 17 %1 SJ1.i:.t lcl(t-~lt_'_1 ------' 

STARTING TODAY we will be better than yestN~av. but not as gootl as tomorrow 1 

Int.;11rlty: 
We are i1 p8(tple of intrpnty wtKl respect and cer€ 1:1r others <:Jnd p1otcr.t t11.; u"lfonnatwn ,..<;. hiltlt1le. 
\lv'(" are n per.ple wl1o l;ondur.t<ltlr>~l~·ts il firl h1<rw•~t, l•Ur.tworlhy ;wd cthicar trMnll~r 11t all ti!WJs. 
Wu. are !:1 ~opl<J who <W n ;;tr""0tl• fmm Hw diV\'Hsity in our ~\tltures. 
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R~:: CASU-OTssol~...1'_116_1 _ _, 

DcarMa~ 

Oj/it<' n/t '"·il R,:;hf., ,If l.i!•eh'u·.,·, 
OmbudMIHI' <~ll<i 7/Hn'{\'1 
flll,i~O/,'l'flltlll 

{I,S, l)rpHrlfll<"ll( 111' llnmehl~d 
S··ru1·i1v 
(,(1 ~l'l;!h 12th ~lrt'l'l 
,\rl~t~~h•l\. VA 205!.11\ 

Transportation 
Security 
Administration 

Thnnk yot~ for ~:ontacting the Tntl1sportatil)ll ScourHy Administration (TSA) with your conceru 
regarding your screening expcri1mcc at General Edward Lawrence Logan International Ail'port 
(BOS) on May 5, 201 .1. Your complaint was forwarded for review to 'l'SA ':; Mulliculturnl 
Rr;mch, v...ithin Ute Oft1ce of Civil Right~ & Libenies. OrnbtJt1slllan, and Tmveler Engagemi:nt 
(CRLIO TE) bccau:;t; it ruiscs claim~ of infringement upvn your civillib~rtict-:. CRL/OTE is 
charged with reviewing complaints, cond\1cting inquidcs. and m1;1king tindings of fact and 
C<.HJclusions of law with respect to allegations of civil rights and civil liberties violations or 
discriminat(.H'Y cond\lCt, pntctice::: or JX'Iides by TSA. 1 Ou1· ofTice docs not' handle t<ltt claim!!, 
including those offah;;e imprisonmcm or intentional infliction of "pain." To ti.le a claim witb 
1·SA's Claims MHnagcmettt HrUJtch (CMB). plcl;ISC visit http://w~~:-~y.t~:;_q.gov/tyav~ler:-
int~nl nn t it1nldn iJnS· mm1ag_ YJil~JII :!) 1 ~Ill\~ It 

On May 6, 2U13, you fLied a civil liberties complaint via dectronlc rnail with the Cu~tomcr 
Service and Quality Improvement Mn.nagcr (CSQIM) at HOS regai'(Hng your screening 
experiP,fr& on Muv 11 2013 In ~rJur complaint ~Oll n,llege, that Behavior Detection O!lic7rs 
(BDO (_ 1 and TUH1.<iportatlvt1 Sl.!curHy Manager (TSM) Ntmcl mfnnged 

1 Th~ .1\ssitii<IJlt AUmir1iMrator for Civil f!.ighb & LibrrtiQ:., Orrrb~.tdsman umJ Trow~kr Cugag~:<l!lllnt is rcopvnsibl1.1 1\n 
the tOilowine within1'Sk 1) "[~]erving 111: rrindpul advisor on atl mattcrr. invnlvlng "civil rights, civil lihcrtks, 
I':I.JU;ll '"PP•Jrtur>ily und ~H vcrsily precept:.•·; Z) "providirlg in;i~p~nd~nr, inibmml <111d <.:.,mfidentia! C{rntl\cl rtsolution 
ns>ist:mce t(l •. the public for issues in\·olving TSA policies and r~r~nllel"; and, 3) ·'el'lStlring th:1l. _the 
truvding publi~ [isjtreate.J in" ndr ;,nd lawfUl llll!nncr consistent ~"ith h:detallaws mid fe_gulatiom go11~:ming 
privacy, irtihrmllliOll ~haring, redt'('$S, civil right~ !lnd dvilliberties." J:.S.13. .. Mf,lJJ.ru!..l1JlV.<uill.ix.~.t;J}S~. 't\'o .. JO(LO, TSA 
ll.olcs !tncl Re~pvnsit>ilitieli~ (2012); si:c a I so Trnosoorcatiun Se~.:m-ity Aet of20ll I, PL 107~ 71 (200 1) uud De!ml11!11.'111 
_qf.UPn!!'iJ.Ilnst~a:J.UJJs:.~atio:t) N_ym~ttl!J.R:J.,/.L ll<!localion to the Admin!strat•): oftlw Ttun~rortation Security 
AdrniubtnHiou (2003). 
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Wilson, Diane 

From: 
S~nt; 

To; 
Cc: 
Subjec:1: 

Dear tv1aril1il, 

Reu!ivttd .mu w~'U ht~ndle it 

Singh, Harleen 
rridi.iy, May 10, 2013 12 52 PM 
Blanciforte, Marina 
Bandy, Kimbt':rly J 
Rt· J got an urgent one for you 1 

The CCTV would be ,1seful to lhh'~ too. Addre~~.: GOl Sou til 1i" Strc~'t, 1SA·6, Arline to•\ VA 20598. 
Do VOll hi1VO the password for th•~ SPOT docu:Ylt?nf) 
Yuu're ;~gent f<Jr •ef!?tTine thi!> to u~ whfn yov lt'<lk<t>~i •t wAs a c•llilr~ullt·, •~wt: b/c it do!i'~n'l '*p~;nu ht;> ~ilid th<Jt 
initi<tlly 

Than~s, 

Harlf't!!lC 

M~. Hadet•n tt Smgh 
f'(jlity A.;,Jvi·;nt 
MultkultltLlll:lr,1ndt, Oi~.:.Utllry a:td Multiwltul'.d Div1siou 
om(~· (l( (tvill~iglttt. .l!ld Lilwt tit~S. OmhU<bm.tll, & Tr.tv~'IV" Eu;pgHI11tllt 
irAIL·;Jh1rt,1ti(lll S·~Cllrtty Ad tllllll~(l"-ltiOII 
o~·p.H'IIlll'ILl ut H\Hl\d~!lld S<'Ctllity 

from; l:llanciforte, Marina 
Sent: Friday, Moy 10, 2013 12:41 PM 
To: Singh1 Harleen 
Subject: Rt· I get an urg~~:nt om~ fur you! 
Importance: High 

Altachments ..... 

Marfna Bltmcifot1e 
Customer Support and Qv<JI/(y lmjJtQVIUIHm( MMagcr 

u.s. Dop<>rtmont of Home/aM socurl(y 
Tri!n!ip.fJrl~tion $(ilc1Jrity Admfnfstr<Jtion 
Logun lntamstionsl Alrpo'"' 
2 Service Road, Third Floor 
Dt'.'IS!on, MA 02128 

Offic<J: 611561~ Fax.· 1117 5~1-57!18 

I,'.,-,,-,, .. ~··-··-·,.~, 
t'JbC::fi 

From: Blandfortc, Marina 
Sent: Friday, May 10, 2013 12:38 P~1 
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Wils<>n, Diane 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Ct: 
Subjett: 

tle~H Marina, 

Singh, Harlcen 
Thursday, M<~y 16, 2013 1:13 PM 
Blandfortc, Marinfl 
Hudson, Bryan W. 
RF: t got dl\ urgent one tor y,)u! 

Ju~t <1 quick follow"llP from l~st week whe11 Ery,:~n and I gave you a c:all. We've been looking i'lt tl1e infol'matiM you sent 
along <Jnd W<mtt!d to wn1in'·1 tr1at you'd be sending ll~ CCTV footage from the queue, frorn thrt TO(:, frorn the x-1 <1"(, ar1d 
frorn tne additional $Crer•11ing Mc><l So b<~~k.-lly all of ~lim that 1$ a•Jailable on vidE'o anywlwn" that d~y 

Th<tuks tnLKh, 
H:lr!cen 

Ms. 1-!Jfl~t'ti t{ ~;ilt!tl! 
p(,Jky Ad'.lisor 
MulttcLdttlt';ll lh~ncll, lJ1:-ahilit)' <lll(l Mu~ticultut·al llivi~i•w 
Oflke ofC•vil [~ight~ ~··nd Libl~l'l(r•s, OtltbtJd5man, & 'l'L'o:t\'l•lc•r r;ng:lgCtliN\t 
Tr;Jn~pot'1,1l'i0l1 SCC'Jrlty Adntini~;tr\ltion 

O~f.lilf'tlllert\ of ~hJrne"mU ~ec:urity 

From: Slanciforte, Marina 
Sent: Fr"iday, May 101 2013 2;07 PM 
To: Singh, Harleen 
Subject: RE: I got an urgent one for you! 

Current national PW 

Marina EJlanr;lfartr. 
Customer Supporl and Quu/ity Jmpro~-ement Manager 

/.).S. O.P.parlrmmt of Homeland S"'curlty 
Trrmsport.atlvn SIJ.;urlty Adminfslr<ttlorJ 
Logan tnternatlonal Ahport 
2 Surv1ce Road

1 
Third Floor 

Boston, r'YJA Q21Z8 

Office; 617 561~<t:c 617 $6H;7.118 

From; Slr1gl1, H<:lrleen 
Sent! Friday, May 10, 2013 12:52 PM 
To; Blant:iforte, Marina 
Cc: Oandy, Kimberly J 
Subject: RE: 1 got an urgent one for you! 



TSA 15-00014 - 007847

fo(WiHding my findings to HQ at: his complaint is re£ardlng his t:iv!l rights which I am not f!Udliflf?d ta respond to. Please 
advise. Thanks, Marina 

Murifl.:t Blnnc:fforto 
Custamflt Support and Quality Improvement Mall~Jg~, 

u.s. Depattmem of Hom(l{a/Jd S/Jcmity 
Tnmspottafion Security Admln/.<;tt>ttlon 
Log<tn Jnt(!ma!ional Alrpcrt 
2 Service Road, Third Floor 
Boston, MA 02128 

Offic{l,' 617 561~<lX.' 617 561·5158 

:H 
. ' 

Customer 
Service 
1'·,\ fl,•n,,, 

' 
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Wilson, Diahe 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc 
Subject: 

Sing~1, Harl~en 

Friday, May 24,2013 2:32PM 
Blandforte, Marin.:~ 
Hudson, Brytln W 
RE: Final R(!spom(> · PnssengerLin·-'11 '-"--J~ Civil nghts complaint at HQ 

Tt1anks Marina, I'll keep an eyf' out for tile nvos 11ext week. 

M:;, Jl;wlt:en K Sillgh 
Policy 1\dvis~ll' 
M u ltkiill\tn11 B1 ;mdl, Di~Jbility <Hid f,.hd ll~;ul~u I'JI ll1 V1~!o11 
Office oi" (ivil Rights <tlltl Liht•:'ti~~. Omhli(l;,nnn. & '['r,n·<•ler F IJ¥,,lgc>mcnt 
TI .ms1wrli1tlon Serurlty Adm!t11Sti'.HIOJJ 
lkf'·'J'tnh'nt r,f H1ll\\dand St·•ui·i tv 

From: Blanciforte, t-larina 
Sent: Friday, May 24, 2013 2:29 PM 
Tc: Singh, Ha,leen 
Subject: FW: Firm I R(!sponse · Passenoeri1L'

1161 1- Civil right:; complai11t at HQ 
Importante: High L __ _J 

fliHietln; llldVt~n·t f(Jr~~ott('n.. ..llerc Is tht.l !.ynop~is fr·ow I he BDO Mangl't mgardlng th-:11rJ)If.J LcJn\pldil\1. I nl dilJv~ wl\1 
ht! go in~ out to ymr on Trresd(ly {sorry rni.,~t"d tod~y'~ nick·\rp). lh:n1b and have <l s;oo(1 w~ekertd. Marina 

Marin::t BICJnc1forte 
Customer Support ;,nd Qu.:'lfitylnrpmv<:!mtJnt Manager 

U.S. Departrrrorrc of Homeland Security 
rransportaflon Security Admi11istration 
Logan International Airport 
2 SB£vicu Road, Third rloor 
Boston, MA 02128 

Office: 6175611(b)(
6

J IF.1x: 617 561-5758 

_; 
1.~\ Customer 

1,. h ,·. Service 
, _ _,: I ~ /1 ''· (' ; , \' q 

From: 5tm1 Jason 

' ' 

sent; Friday, May 24, 2013 2:13 PM 
To: Blanclforte1 Malina; Nurre::, Chrlstophat· 
cc: Snydet, Robert <AFSD>-; H~gnerj ~~en 
Subject: Final Response~ P<;rs~~ngeq.,,'_''-· __ ..J~ Civil rights complaint at HQ 
lmpurtance: HfrJh -

Marin!l1 W JIIJJ I 
From our discussion please se<: my final review ofthqL' __ .J~.:ompJajnt 
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ptopctty order to resolve the suspicious. bch<wiors. SPOT protocol is fOt· the Bfl()g t\) obtain re$oh•tion to the 
observed elevated suspicious hehaviol' and make a J.eterminatitm Jljj to what the next course of ac-tion should 
l1e. ln this sittwtion, r feel tbat BDOil followed proper procedures und was justified in their actions. 

Any que~tioos, con~,erns or comment$ feel free to v>ntilct me. 
R~5poctfuf!y, 

Jason 

Jnsoll s~·n 
llCII,rl/ ()I D~H'CliOil fli'Ogi'Ul1 + I r<lt\)porr.,rtlon Sc·cr.rrity M<1nage1 
rrdllS!l r-,r--LJUOti 5r:Luri·. y 1\d rnrnistr ativn 

Gu•.\.orr Log;ll' lt)lCI'I'lil!k11'1JI/\ttiJrJil 

! l:>l'llrrt'"' llm1d, Tlwtl qoor 

l .• l•,! UQStOII, \;],j;~ 02llll 

Cr:ll. 6_li'·S7~ I orn~e: Vl7-SGJ VO$II',r;..: (oil ~l:i1•!J70~ cr-b_I(_G_I ------' 

STARTING 'lODA'I we will be betler than yesterday, but not as eood as tomorrow! 
llltegrity: 
We <v~'> n Pet,p:e ol irltegnty who re~pect m\d Cilrc lor others and prol€l'l U'e arform<Jtron we \Mnd\e 
We "''e ,) pai'Jpo wHo rnrH1U(~ Ol1r~.e1vr~.; in 011 lh'!!l<l'>t, tru~tW<'1rtl'ly ;u1d olllilJI rMJnner ~t alllirnA~ 
We •JrC a Pf..'t.JP e Wl10 ~oitt ~\reoglll r1 D1il thtc diversity in t:<U" LU tuu;s. 

3 
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A. Statements & Incident Reports 

~~Sii;IeiTe(!1(:>r;;ec<:;;idaryladditional screening. 

~pted out of the AIT and was asked by TSO.s to '>VUit for a male ussist in ftont of u WTMD 
that wa:s dO~il!d oft 

A T~neU up the WTMD to move a cart full of bins to thl~ x~ray without clo:~ing it behind 
him.~ who was walting, walked through to get to the other side, 

l'biiCI lwas then stopped by a TSO and lllJOj/bll
61 ~d told to go b•ck in front ofthc WlMD 

to wr~it t~Jr his: pat-down. 

~0~. u~rlf·il~tg~t~h~e~p~at~-·~h~>V~/1~1 ~ll~O~d~l:bl:tc:l ==~la~tl:d~B~D~q~i:bl~tc_, __Jiobserw{~witll the following 
m '"'' (l'I(Ji4NI)::,<,, ~ 14(r) 

• , (b)(3) 49 U S.C.§ 114(r) (b)(5) 

(b)(3) 4l< u.s c § 1 14(r) (b)(5) 

"When a::.ked if he knew abou! airpurt sr:cLtril ,~stated he: did nul care about securitj1." 

• What was the purpo~e i.lf <t:$kln (b 1 if ht! J..Jtew about alrpon stJ<:urity? 

~displ[tyed: 
• Arrogance and contempt f()r the screening process 

and requl•stcd that the BUO stop scr~cning hi11 bags because he watH('d someone with real 
authority to search his bag!i, 
A nalyflis:~did not have <.:on tempt for lhe ~<:reening proce8:-;, just for the BDOs who wen· 
5<Jort.:hing his bo1gs. He; based on this1 did not uppcB.r to have a prQblcm with his bags beit1g 
seur,;hed, 

I 
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Anal''is: 
(b)(3)49USC §114(r) 

ln the d~g <;trea Pas::~enge1~was ~~Uf~ft).',(.:d by BDd1
t' 11 r;;1 bnd wns askt::{l how h~ was 

feeling?~m~ words that diJ not make t:eJJ~e. 
Analysis: Could~havc been nmttct'in~ iu a dlfltrcnt luuguuge? 

(b)(3)49 Ll sc § 114(r) 

.:\!1.!!-.lJ!ii~: Travelers arc no I n;:quircd I\J \'ngug(; with DDO\'\. if they do nl)t want t~'· Travelers also 
do not huve to say that they dM't want to H.l)()s. At thh polnt~as already 
ignot~d h\'O attempts at .,;;asual t 'I now engAged a third time when his non~ 
\•erb::tl ~ues had alt.C;tdy ittdkut~J tt~lhc Bll( Is lhat he w:~s 1101 int~n:stcd In l.'ngaging with them. 
At this polnt~ltke any t't:t~<mable pct'll111 who doe~ nor wi~h to talk, appeM~ tn be getting 
incr!!asingly fn1.strated. 

~~-~~~~'r'~'""'· :':"":-:7:~ lll'l(11 4D Ll S C § 114Jr) 
Atullys1S: Need to check w1th 8UADL·-------------------' 

~opted out of At!' SCl'CCnlng and WJ.~ ask~:d by TSOs 10 Wi:iil to the side for an avalhtble mal~ 
lu (Mt him dmvn. A~me n 'I'SO opened the .stntion in front of 11u: W'l MD in an attempt to 
move a bin~t;Orocced;;:d through the ~~MD in pn attempt to gain access to the 
$teriloe arca.~W:j'~< ~topred hy T~O and BD(~\! ( ·l ~nd dircrkd to wait in the divt'~l 
ar<:a t~1r his Sl'Ll 
All;ily~_i:\: A cnrrect actiort by th<' T~O<HKI BDQL(b_11_

6
_
1 ----' 

The passenger receiv~d u ru.Hhlwn and WOllklnot r·cmovc hi:- ~'rff!,asscs on,.,. bcin: uuk(;id by 
tlw TSO. The pa~senger was then a<lvJscd chat the security team (t ttl kvould be 
goittg thtough hi:-1 bag. W hc~was <1Sk(.'d how he- was kding today.~tuted fllle' and 
that is none of your husiness. 
Ana!_ysis: tct anlJthct indkati(mlhat ~'a':i O<Jt int~re:;ted Jn answering any questions po3ed 
by thermo,. 

, .. , ;md if he knew about airpvrl s~;cmlty proto~uls 
l~·X!.Q.lr~.L?.: Why would a BDO ailk auy ttavclcr this:? Ask BDAD. 

l(bJ(BJ l~tated that he did not con~ about scuu ity 
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 CCTV

Queue1:
3 pax walk through the queue. Come to TDC.
Then another pax.
Last  comes through at 1:51:19. He is wearing sunglasses.

Queue2:
 joins the end of the line, with 4-5 people in front of him and 2 others at the TDC.

He appears to be waiting in line the same way as everyone else, moving forward as the line moves forward.
At 1:51:45 he puts his sunglasses on top of his head.
The BDOs indicate to the party of three that the second TDC is available. The third member of the party of three drops 
something (boarding pass?)
and the traveler behind her picks it up and hands it to her. She moves forward to join her party.
At 1:51:44 the next traveler is indicated to the third TDC (off-screen to the left) by the BDOs.
At 1:51:48  moves forward to be the next person in the queue, in front of the BDOs.
At 1:51:50 He starts to move forward, but the BDO says something to him. This is indicated by  turning his head to
 look at the BDO.
It seems like doesn't really pay attention to what the BDO has said because he sees that the couple at the TDC 
closest to him is nearly
done processing the older couple so  moves forward towards that TDC.
At 1:51:53 the older couple is walking away and  begins to move towards the now available TDC when the BDO 
says something again to 
that makes  wait by the BDO until the older couple are well away from the TDC podium.

At 1:51:57  then moves towards the TDC podium that is 3 feet away.
It appears that out of the 9 people in the queue,  was the only non-white traveler.
The BDOs are not "walking the line." They are standing next to the TDC at the end of the queue together.
At 1:52:00 a young white female in a yellow sweatshirt comes through the queue and, like , walks past the last 
stanchion waiting for the
TDC to finish processing .
The BDOs do not say anything to this traveler, though she did not even wait until  was finished being processed 
like  had done for the couple
who had been in front of him.

Queue3:
This video shows the same queue as "Queue2" from a different angle.
AT the bottom left corner of the video you can see the TDC closest to the last stanchion in the queue.
There is 1 TSO at the TDC, 1 TSO watching the TDC, and a BDO ( ) standing and watching his partner who is 
off-screen.
At 1:51:57 BDO  (?) turns around to speak to his BDO partner and comes back on-screen.
By 1:52:03 it becomes obvious that the BDOs are watching  being processed by the TDC.
At 1:52:13 the top of  head can be seen at the very bottom of the screen moving past the TDC.
The BDOs at this point move back and follow  progress to the divestiture area.
By 1:52:15 the BDOs have turned away from the queue entirely and are facing the checkpoint watching .
They slowly, casually, move towards the checkpoint.
At 1:52:50 they start moving past the stanchion s that separate the TDC from the checkpoint, following  progress.
By 1:53:04 the BDOs have moved to the right off-screen into the checkpoint.  is still waiting in the divest line.

Divest:
By 1:53:22 BDOs  and  come into the divest/x-ray area and stand at the x-ray machines helping push 
property through the x-ray.
At 1:53:51  begins to divest, taking off his backpack and getting two bins for his items.

B3; 49 U.S.C. § 114
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In your complaint the main Co!lccm appr:urs to be that the BOO~ \vent beyond their .authority and 
withheld your elvilliberti~s. Wr: have dt:termitted that your Fifth Amendment right t<) t·:~ttml 
Protection was violated when YNI were :1it1gled out be<:ause of your race. in comparison ttl all 
Qther mwclet-s in the quc1.1C, for udditional scrqtiny and screening, "The liberty proh:vt~d by lhc 
Fifth Am~~udment's Du(.j Procf.'ss Cli\\JSC contains within it the pmhib1tion again$t denying to any 
perSon the equal protection ofthe hrws."~ 

You mn:t have al~o bG~.:n treated differently hccausc of your race bat~f..'d on the tll\JUI'Y ofdisparutc 
tn:al!m:nt, whk.h probibit!11he nleltlber of a protected grottp fron\ being singled Ollt nnd trcnted 
dltTerenlly, 1 Even if the theory of dispf1ratc tr~atmcnt npplied tOr non·ctt1ploymcnt settings, it 
hinges un discrimi11atory intent- D~.:tcmlini.x.l by tht ~vi~k11ce tlwt we h;we anulyzeJ it nppears 
there was intent to gil\gle y~>u out uml treat ymtdiffcrcntly based on your ntc('. 

Pursuant tc> TSA 's Civil }l.ight~ P(Jlicy4
• TSA personnel are prohlb\!cd from ha~iltg s.crccrting 

deci:)iom on a traveler's prote~:tcd :>tuh;~. including race, TSA mulll tn:lurc thf\t all persons and 
their a.cc~ssible propt.Jrty pussing through the security checkpoint uudergo ;Jcr~cning to protect 
<lgaitlst tlw introd\tction ofwcn~ons, e-xplosives and itlcendirtry devices into the sterile nrcn of ttt'l 
<tii'Jlorl and on board an airctall. Travdet~ rnay also LHHicrgo a(ldilional ~crecning of their penon 
anti prop~rty, but TSA neither uses nor coudom:s Lmlawfnl pn.•tlling in our ~ccmit:v 1>crecnin~ 
activities. 

We r<lcommend lhnt the HDOs who were: involved in this maUcr undergo the new Lutlawll1l 
pmOlinc ~1)0 tl'aittine within three ntGtlths ofr('ccipt of this letter, 

"J his letter constitt1tes a final decision by TSA CRL/OTH. If you arc aggrieved by fmy findings 
or conclusions "s set lbrth iu tl't\s leuer. ifl wholt'l or in part, you ruu.y s~k.jl.ldi<;[td ri:vlew in the 
United States Cou...t i,)f Appeals for the D~'itrlct of Columbia Circuit Cit in the court of appeab of 
tlle Uni1cd State"' for the circuit in whidt the cornt'lainant resides, Sec 49 U.S.C. §46110 (2003), 
The petition for review m~tst be filed not later than sixty (60} days ~fter lhis order wu.s issued, 

1 U.S. v, Windt,Jr, 113 S.Ct. 2675 (20 13) 
1 Civil Rights Act of 1991 
~hltp~ t !w ww _ taa.gov/.~it~~/do lilt!lllfi h.:_ilss~Gislpdfli·osuu•·clv'20 l2.:ql!id _}iln[Jloy•ltCIIl .. opporlwt iiL1ltld_ d( vor;;ity _polk r ,statQtWll\t.jJdf 

" F~:tllowhl~ th(1 tragiu events ot' Se[Jiemlw ll, ?.001, COti/V(l~s ~pedtkally clwrged the head ot'TSA wlttliJvet·all 
•·e:>pOI1$lbility for dvit aviation seo:mtity. 49 V.S.C. § tl-l(a){b), (d); 6 U.S.C. § 201(t), ()nd~r 49 (J,S,C. *§ 4490 I, 
\lOl, Ci.lntrm ~ire~tcd the Umler Semllll) (lf'l ransportarion fur Security (the h~ad of'! SA) to pnwide for th4.1 
~trecning .1f aU ra~so.111ger$ and pr<>perty before bour<1ing aq aire-r~fl to ~11st1~ tha~ no pammgcr i~ untr~wfu!ly 
r;!Jnylng a QMg.~ro\\5 w~apo11, ~xplosi~c or othcl' p!UI!iblled it ern. To duu end, Congress tills m;wdatecl that the 
Scncl;uy {lrHmm~land S~curlly :t:;ive ''hith pri•lrit}' to developing, te~ting, imprc:witl~, 11t1d deployiog'' technnlogie.s 
ut airport scn:~nl11g checkpoint~ to dete<:l "norunetllllic, cnemic~t, biOfQgical, and 11!diological wcapOllS, and 
tv~plo1ive~, in fill fnrms, on ittdivtduuls :wJ in their per8<mni\W<IP'!tly," h1dud!ug such wcar)(lll~ und <.~Xf•lnsfv<:1 ttlm 
"tmori~ts would !iktlly try to .smugglu itboard.'' 49 U.S,C. § 4492S(l\). 
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ll S.\lcpartmrm llf llum~laud ~r~uril~ 
(,01 ~"1111h JJH :Stt.....:l 
ArliiWh>ll, '•'1\ 11~5~~ 

( .. ~ 'I'rans!!orlation 
\{BJt! Secunly ~~, .. ~ Administration 

"· . .-

Thank you tOr contacting the Tnw~portation Security Admil)istmtion (TSA). This letter is an 
acknowkdgcrn~m th~tt your C01'l\'spond~no;,:~ <.hH..:d A~tgust 26,2013 w~t:s1urw:trJcd for review to 
!'SA's Dist~bility tmd Multlcultmul Dtvi$ion (DMD), 11 division withitl the Office of Clvill<ighl<: 
& Liberties, Ombud.!iman n11d Traveler E11gagc:.ment lCRLIOTP.) hL"'callse it appt'ars to rais~ a 
c.'lilim of di~triminnthm. 

A~ we i.lt'e bl!gimting rcvi~w of )'~\til. corn;~ponJ~:ncc, you may be contacted hy st~ff frorn the 
Multkultut)l( Bntnc.h fof :1dditionnl i11f!.Jnnation. [fyou ne~d to contact the MnhiLulhual Brunch 
heforc then, )'O\! \~<m :-;<:ml tm e·mt~il to Ji!AJ.:J\J.L(f!!~1i'L9h~.s!?Y. or wri1c t0: 

Tr<ut~poJrtatl•)!1 S\!"urity l\dmini5tt·ation 
Di~abil1ty Ulld Mlllticlllt\m!llJivi~klll 
Disahility Hnmch 
701 ~outh il'·, ~(r~d 
T'A·6 
Arlingtun, VA 20598 

Please refercn-:;t• the follnwlng numhcr when ~r.:lldiJtp, <my CllHl'Sptlndcncc: COIIIa!:t·OTSSO- I 3~ 
OGGO 
lt1 the meantinle, you mJy wi~h to 1\:vicw T~A plllicie~ rcg:~rdin~ scn:cning for passengers ott 
om· wehsrtc nt www.~"'' gt~v 

'J'h\lnk you. 

Multicultural B1'a11ch 
ntsabllity und Muhicultuntl Divi~.ion 

!'LEASE DO NOT RESPON!J TO THIS 1:-MAJL. PLEAS I•: SKNII YOUR EMAIL TO 
TSA.CRL(qll'SA.IIHS,GOV. 




